
GBC Films Group
4151 Anderson Road

DeForest,  WI   53532
Ph: ( 608) 246 - 8844
Fx: ( 608 ) 246 - 8645

© March 2001 GENERAL BINDING CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
Do not duplicate without written permission

Booklet #: O3RUPB001A

ORCA III
Illustrated Parts Booklet

( 9300963 )



GBC Films Group Parts booklet

Page 1 - I © March 2001 General Binding Corporation

Orca III

Drawing number : Drawing Title: Page number:

Links to Content

092 - 01

092 - 02

092 - 03

092 - 04

092 - 05

092 - 06

092 - 07

092 - 08

092 - 09

001 - 006

001 - 054

001 - 058

001 - 059

001 - 083

001 - 085

001 - 086

001 - 087

001 - 088

001 - 096

001 - 102

001 - 109

001 - 117

1 - 1

1 - 2

1 - 3

1 - 4

1 - 5

1 - 6

1 - 7

1 - 8

1 - 9

1 - 10

1 - 11

1 - 12

1 - 13

1 - 14

1 - 15

1 - 16

1 - 17

1 - 18

1 - 19

1 - 20

1 - 21

1 - 22

Stand parts assembly

Main roll assembly

Pull roll assembly

Chain drive assembly

Cooling assembly

Pneumatic assembly

Electrical assembly

Electrical connections

Final assembly assembly

Idler, paper infeed assembly

Stand off, low profile, removable idler

Cylinder, pull roll, right assembly

Cylinder, pull roll, left assemly

Small table assembly

Front table bracket, right assembly

Front table bracket, left assembly

Rear table bracket, right assembly

Rear table bracket, left assembly

Chain tensioner assembly

Adjustable idler sprocket assembly

Slitter assembly, hooked

Front control apnel assembly



Drawing number : Drawing Title: Page number:

GBC Films Group Parts booklet

Page 1 - II

Orca III

 © March 2001 General Binding Corporation

001 - 121

001 - 122

001 - 123

001 - 158

001 - 164

001 - 165

001 - 166

001 - 225

001 - 226

001 - 231

001 - 242

001 - 246

001 - 259

001 - 285

001 - 286

001 - 305

001 - 601

001 - 602

001 - 625

001 - 626

001 - 633

Rear control panel assembly

Input/ output slitter assembly

Slitter idler assembly

Unwind brake assembly

Main roll shield assembly

Shield stop bracket assembly, right

Shield stop bracket assembly, left

Noise filter assembly

Removable idler assembly

Main chassis panduit assembly

Adjustable idler sprocket assembly, outer

Top drive side heater bracket assembly

Safety label kit assembly

Upper and lower heater bracket assembly

Bottom drive side heater bracket assembly

Removable idler stand-off assembly

Saddle side core gripper assembly

Pivot side core gripper assembly

Rewind brake assembly

Rewind drive assembly

Permanent idler assembly

1 - 23

1 - 24

1 - 25

1 - 26

1 - 27

1 - 28

1 - 29

1 - 30

1 - 31

1 - 32

1 - 33

1 - 34

1 - 35

1 - 36

1 - 37

1 - 38

1 - 39

1 - 40

1 - 41

1 - 42

1 - 43



GBC Films Group Parts booklet

Page 1 - III © March 2001 General Binding Corporation

Orca III

Drawing number : Drawing Title: Page number:

1 - 44

1 - 45

001 - 639

001 - 640

Accessory pack assembly

Electrical panel assembly



Drawing number : Drawing Title: Page number:

GBC Films Group Parts booklet

Page 1 - IV

Orca III

 © March 2001 General Binding Corporation

This page intentionally left blank.



G
B

C
 F

ilm
s G

roup P
arts booklet

P
age 1 - 1

©
 M

arch 2001 G
eneral B

inding C
orporation

O
rca III

GBC PRO-TECH CLAIMS PROPRIET ARY RIGHT S T O T HE
MATERIAL DISCLOSED ON T HIS DRAWING.  IT  IS ISSUED IN CONFIDENCE

FOR ENGINEERING INFORMAT ION ONLY AND SHALL NOT  BE REPRODUCED,
COPIED OR DISCLOSED IN WHOLE OR IN PART , OR USED FOR

MANUFACTURE OR FOR ANY OT HER PURPOSE WIT HOUT  WRITT EN

PRO PRIET AR Y

PERMISSION FROM GBC PRO-T ECH C

2 1

A

B

C

D

1345678

D

C

B

A

8 7 6 5 4 3

2

± 1/64X/X

X.XX

X.XXX

ANGLES DATE:± .010

± .005 NO .
RELEASE± 1D

± .020X.X

± .050X.
125

DIM. AS
SHO WN

UNLESS O THERW ISE SPECIFIED

TO  BE

TO L.

TO LERANCE

TITLE:

FINISH

SIZE:SCALE:DRAWN BY: Dwg:

4151 Anderson Road, DeForest, W iscons in 53532
Phone (608) 246-8844  Fax (608) 246-8645

R

R EV ECN BY D ESC RIPT ION

730-022 S IDE  FR AM E , DR IVE
730-021 S IDE  FR AM E , ELE CT R IC

(2) 770-400 T IE BAR
(4) S HCS  1/2-13 X  1 1/2

(4) Ø 1/2 LOC K  W ASHE R

(2) 001-633 AS SE M BLY , IDLE R  R O LL 64"
(2) S HCS  3/8-16 X  1"
(2) LO CK  W ASHE R

(8) 510-370 BR AC KE T , UNW IND
(14) S HC S  3/8-16 X 1"
(14) Ø 3/8 LO C K W AS HER

(4) 710-144 S HAFT , UNW IND

(4) 001-158 AS SE M BLY , UNW IND BRAKE

(4) 290-660 C LAM P C O LLAR
NOT E ; T O P BRAC KE T  IS
R EM OV E D T O  S E E C OLLAR

(4) 700-009 S ADDLE, S HAFT, R EAR
(15) S HC S  3/8-16 X 1 3/8
(4) 086-100 C LEV IS PIN

(2) 510-071 BR AC KE T , FO OT ,
R T R EAR /LE FT FRO NT
(4) S HCS  3/8-16 X  1"
(4) Ø 3/8 LOC K  W ASHE R

(2) 510-105 BR AC KE T , FO OT ,
LEFT  RE AR /R T FRO NT

(4) X 93-0006 S TUD
T HR E AD FULL UP T O  HO LD IN  PLAC E

(4) 470-120 W HE E L, C AS T ER
(16) S HC S  3/8-16 X 3/4
(16) Ø 5/16 LO CK  W AS HE R

(4 R E F) 470-100 LEV E L PAD
LOC ATE D IN  AC C . PACK

520-301 C ABINE T , R IG HT
(5) BHSC S 1/4-20 X 3/4

520-300 C ABINE T , LE FT
(4) BHSC S 1/4-20 X 3/4

BHS C S 1/4-20 X 1"  AT  TO P HO LE

(2) FHSC S  3/8-16 X 1"
APPLY  LOC -T IT E  BLUE

(4) 001-625 AS SE M BLY , R EW IND BRAKE

001-054 ASS E M BLY , R EM OV ABLE  IDLER  ST ANDO FF (SHO RT )
LOC ATE  ON FAR  SIDE  O F THIS S IDE  FRAM E .

(9) 001-305 AS SE M BLY , R EM O VABLE  IDLE R S TANDO FF (LONG )
LOC ATE  OF FAR  SIDE  O F THIS S IDE  FRAM E

(5") 483-000 F ILT E R M EDIA
S PR AY  ADHE SIV E  (FLOO R S T OC K )

O VE R  S LOT S  INS IDE  CABINE T

S TR IP Ø .25 X  .25
O N FAR  S IDE  OF SIDE  FR AM E
FOR  RE AR T ABLE  BR AC K ET

(10) 755-031 S TANDO FF, IDLE R
LOC ATE  ON FAR  SIDE  O F THIS

S IDE  FR AM E .

S TR IP Ø .25 X  1/4 ON FAR  SIDE
O F S IDE FRAM E  FOR  RE AR

T ABLE BRAC KE T .

FHS C S 3/8-16 X 1 1/4 LONG

FRO M  FAR S IDE  - HE X HD C AP S C RE W  1/2-13 X 3/4
T HR E AD THR U 9/16-12 HE X NUT

(2) 770-395 T IE BAR
(4) S HCS  1/2-13 X  1 1/2

(4) Ø 1/2 LOC K  W ASHE R

755-550 H ING ED S TANDO FF
S HC S  1/2-13 X  1 1/4 T HR U 755-550 INT O S IDE  FRAM E

465-440 K NO B, T HUM BS C RE W
S HC S  1/4-28 X  1 1/2 INTO  465-440

720-001 S PAC ER  OV E R S HC S  1/4-28
480-030 O -R ING  HOLDS ABO V E O NT O  755-550

03/02/01

3409 AJH 1/1 E 092 - 01

Machine Assembly, Orca III
Stand Parts



G
B

C
 F

ilm
s G

roup P
arts booklet

P
age 1 - 2

O
rca III

 ©
 M

arch 2001 G
eneral B

inding C
orporation

GBC PRO-T ECH CLAIMS PROPRIET ARY RIGHT S TO T HE
MAT ERIAL DISCLOSED ON T HIS DRAWING.  IT  IS ISSUED IN CONFIDENCE

FOR ENGINEERING INFORMAT ION ONLY AND SHALL NOT  BE REPRODUCED,
COPIED OR DISCLOSED IN WHOLE OR IN PART , OR USED FOR

MANUFACT URE OR FOR ANY OT HER PURPOSE WIT HOUT WRIT T EN

PRO PRIET ARY

PERMISSION FROM GBC PRO-TECH C

2 1

A

B

C

D

1345678

D

C

B

A

8 7 6 5 4 3

2

± 1/64X/X

X.XX

X.XXX

ANGLES DATE:± .010

± .005 NO .
RELEASE± 1D

± .020X.X

± .050X.
125

DIM. AS
SHO WN

UNLESS O THERWISE SPECIFIED

TO  BE

TO L.

TO LERANCE

TITLE:

FINISH

SIZE:SCALE:DRAWN BY: Dwg:

4151 Anderson Road, DeForest, W isconsin 53532
Phone (608) 246-8844  Fax (608) 246-8645

R

REV ECN BY DESCRIPT IO N

(2) 690-051 M AIN ROLL ON 000-092 ORCA III

(2) 026-110 FLANGED BEARING
(4) SHCS 1/2-13 X
(4) NY LOC NUT  1/2-13

(2) 500-051 BEARING , TAKE-UP
(2) 060-005 FIT T ING , GREASE (4) 550-300 CY LINDER M OUNT, M AIN

(4) SHCS 1/2-13 X 1 1/2
(4) NY LOC NUT  1/2-13

(2) 290-260 CLAM P COLLAR
(2) Ø 1/2 FLAT W ASHER

(2) 560-075 DROP W ASHER

(2) 320-310 CY LINDER, M AIN
(8) ACORN NUT  1/2-13

(2) 545-330 COVER, M AIN CY LINDER
(8) BHSCS #10-32 X 1/2

(2) 585-002 GUARD, M AIN SHIM  TUBE
(4) BHSCS 10-32 X 3/8

585-004 G UARD,
M AIN ROLL SPROCKET
(2) SHCS 1/4-20 X 3/8

001-085 ASSEM BLY , FRONT RT  TABLE BRACKET
(4) FHSCS 1/4-20 X 1/2

001-086 ASSEM BLY , FRONT LEFT  TABLE BRACKET
(4) FHSCS 1/4-20 X 1/2

(2) 450-025 DECAL, NIP SETT ING ON CENTER, NON M OVING , STEM

(2) 290-360 CLAM P COLLAR 3/4-16

CYLINDER ROD CONNECTION
2X SCALE

03/02/01

3409 AJH 1/1 E 092 - 02

Machine Assem bly, Orca III
Main Roll Assem bly



G
B

C
 F

ilm
s G

roup P
arts booklet

P
age 1 - 3

©
 M

arch 2001 G
eneral B

inding C
orporation

O
rca III

GBC PRO-T ECH CLAIMS PROPRIET ARY RIGHT S T O T HE
MAT ERIAL DISCLOSED ON T HIS DRAWING.  IT  IS ISSUED IN CONFIDENCE

FOR ENGINEERING INFORMAT ION ONLY AND SHALL NOT  BE REPRODUCED,
COPIED OR DISCLOSED IN WHOLE OR IN PART , OR USED FOR

MANUFACT URE OR FOR ANY OT HER PURPOSE WITHOUT  WRIT T EN

PROPRIET ARY

PERMISSION FROM GBC PRO-T ECH C

2 1

A

B

C

D

1345678

D

C

B

A

8 7 6 5 4 3

2

± 1/64X/X

X.XX

X.XXX

ANGLES DATE:± .010

± .005 NO .
RELEASE± 1D

± .020X.X

± .050X.

125

DIM . AS
SHOW N

UNLESS O THERW ISE SPECIFIED

TO  BE

TO L.

TO LERANCE

TITLE:

FINISH

SIZE:SCALE:DRAW N BY : Dw g:

4151 Anderson Road, DeForest, W isconsin 53532
Phone (608) 246-8844  Fax (608) 246-8645

R

REV ECN BY DESCRIPTION

001-058 ASSEM BLY , PULL ROLL CY LINDER, R IG HT

001-059 ASSEM BLY , PULL
ROLL CYLINDER, LEFT

690-012 PULL ROLL, BOTTOM

690-015 PULL ROLL, TOP
(2) 020-150 BEARING  (EACH END)
710-035 SHAFT , UNDRIVEN PULL ROLL

(2) 026-100 FLANGED BEARING
POINT  GREASE FITT INGS TOW ARD REAR
(4) HEX HEAD CAP SCREW  7/16-14 X 1"

089-015 SPRING , WAVE
290-560 LOCK COLLAR
032-410 THRUST  WASHER AGAINST  SIDE FRAM E089-015 SPRING , WAVE

640-000 LOCK COLLAR, M OD
032-410 THRUST  WASHER AGAINST  SIDE FRAM E

POCKET BEARING SET SCREW  INTO
ROLL JOURNAL BOTH ROLLS

ON FAR SIDE OF THIS SIDE FRAM E:
(3) 780-004 TAPE, REFLECT IVE, 6"

001-165 ASSEM BLY , SHIELD STOP, RT
(2) SHCS #10-32 X 1/2

001-166 ASSEM BLY , SHIELD STOP, LEFT
(2) SHCS #10-32 X 1/2

03/02/01

3409 AJH 1/1 E 092 - 03

Machine Assembly, Orca III
Pull Roll Assembly

1.32
3.83 .37

.38 TY P



G
B

C
 F

ilm
s G

roup P
arts booklet

P
age 1 - 4

O
rca III

 ©
 M

arch 2001 G
eneral B

inding C
orporation

± 1 /64X /X

X .X X

X .X XX

A NGLE S D A T E:± .010

± .005 NO .
R E LEA S E± 1D

± .020X .X

± .050X .
125

D IM. A S
S HOW N

UNLES S  O T HE R W IS E S P E C IF IE D

T O  BE

T O L.

T O LER A NC E

T IT LE :

F INISH

S IZ E:S C ALE :D R AW N B Y: D wg:

4151 A nderson R oad , DeF ores t, W iscons in 53532
P hone  (608 ) 246 -8844   F ax (608) 246 -8645

R

REV ECN BY DESCRIPTIO N

G BC PRO -TECH CLAIM S PROPRIETARY  RIG HTS TO  THE
M ATERIAL DISCLO SED O N THIS DRAWING .  IT IS ISSUED IN CONFIDENCE

CO PIED O R DISCLO SED IN WHO LE OR IN PART, O R USED FO R
M ANUFACTURE O R FO R ANY  O THER PURPO SE W ITHOUT W RITTEN

FO R ENG INEERING  INFO RM ATIO N O NLY  AND SHALL NO T BE REPRO DUCED,

PERM ISSIO N FRO M  GBC PRO-TECH C

PROPRIETARY

425-003 M OTOR
(4)SHCS 1/4-20 X 3/4

(2) 540-401 CONDUIT

001-626 REWIND DRIVE
(3) 032-160 THRUST  W ASHER

   APPLY G REASE TO BEARING

001-102 ASSEM BLY , ADJUSTABLE IDLER
USE TO TENSION CHAIN
APPLY  GREASE TO Z ERK

001-626 REWIND DRIVE
   FLIP SPROCKET AS SHOWN

   APPLY G REASE TO BEARING

001-242 ASSEM BLY , IDLER SPROCKET
USE TO TENSION CHAIN

APPLY  GREASE TO Z ERK

(4) 032-120 THRUST  BEARING
(8) 032-145 THRUST  W ASHER
(4) 440-125 SPROCKET
(4) 032-130 THRUST  W ASHER
(4) 440-110 SHAFT, COLLAR, Z ERK
APPLY  GREASE TO Z ERK

001-096 ASSEM BLY , CHAIN TENSIONER

435-003 SPROCKET, M AIN ROLL
040-020 BUSHING , TAPERED

435-255 SPROCKET, 35BS20

400-154 CHAIN, DRIVE, M AIN
(3) 400-130 LINK, OFFSET
400-140 LINK, CONNECT

400-153 CHAIN, DRIVE, SECONDARY
400-140 LINK, CONNECT

(4) BHSCS #10-32 X 3/8
(4) FLAT W ASHER Ø #10
TO COVER BOTH SIDES OF M ACHINE

375-170 CLUTCH (26T )
1/4" X 1/4" X 2" KEY

Ø 5/16 X Ø 1" FENDER WASHER
BHSCS 5/16-18 X 1"

050-012 SET  SCREW
(3) HEX NUT  1/4-20

585-007 G UARD, BLOWER HOSE

001-626 REWIND DRIVE
(3) 032-160 THRUST  W ASHER

   APPLY G REASE TO BEARING

001-626 REWIND DRIVE
   FLIP SPROCKET AS SHOWN

   APPLY G REASE TO BEARING

13T

13T

13T

13T
13T

Machine Assembly, Orca III
Chain Drive

092 - 04E1/1AJH3409

03/02/01



G
B

C
 F

ilm
s G

roup P
arts booklet

P
age 1 - 5

©
 M

arch 2001 G
eneral B

inding C
orporation

O
rca III

GBC PRO-TECH CLAIMS PROPRIET ARY RIGHT S T O T HE
MATERIAL DISCLOSED ON T HIS DRAWING.  IT  IS ISSUED IN CONFIDENCE

FOR ENGINEERING INFORMAT ION ONLY AND SHALL NOT  BE REPRODUCED,
COPIED OR DISCLOSED IN WHOLE OR IN PART , OR USED FOR

MANUFACTURE OR FOR ANY OT HER PURPOSE WIT HOUT  WRITT EN

PRO PRIET AR Y

PERMISSION FROM GBC PRO-T ECH C

2 1

A

B

C

D

1345678

D

C

B

A

8 7 6 5 4 3

2

± 1/64X/X

X.XX

X.XXX

ANGLES DATE:± .010

± .005 NO .
RELEASE± 1D

± .020X.X

± .050X.
125

DIM. AS
SHO WN

UNLESS O THERW ISE SPECIFIED

TO  BE

TO L.

TO LERANCE

TITLE:

FINISH

SIZE:SCALE:DRAWN BY: Dwg:

4151 Anderson Road, DeForest, W iscons in 53532
Phone (608) 246-8844  Fax (608) 246-8645

R

R EV ECN BY D ESC RIPT ION

(8) S T UD #10-32 X  6"  T HR EAD INT O S IDE  PLAT ES
(16) 100-230 C LAM P, JIFFY , O NE  HOLE
(16) NUT  1/4-20 (USE  AS S PAC ER  NE X T T O  484-100)
(16) HEX  NUT  10-32(4) 484-100 S E AL, BR USH, AIR  DUCT

(8) 120-510 S PAC E R

(2) 182-200 FAN
(8) S HCS  12.9m m , 0.7 X 40

(2) 182-300 INLE T  R ING , FAN
(12) POP RIV E TS

(4) X 93-0045 BRACK E T, FAN HOUS ING
POP RIV E T T O HO US ING
(4) S HCS  1/4-20 X  1/2

(2) 615-002 FAN S HR O UD

(83") 484-200 SE AL, A IR  BOX  (FLO OR  ST O CK )

(2) 615-003 A IR  BOX
(70") 484-200 SE AL, A IR  BOX  (FLO OR  ST O CK )
(8) HE X NUT  1/4-20

(2.5) 180-500 DUC T, A IR  FLEX IBLE  VINY L
(4) 100-130 C LAM P, HOS E  5"

(2) X 92-0083 T UBE , C OO LING
BOT T OM  ONE  IS  SHO W N W IT H PO RT S  AIM E D UP.

S HO W N  W IT H  615-003
AIR  BO X R EM O V ED

03/08/01

3409 AJH 1/1 E 092 - 05

Machine Assembly, Orca III
Cooling Assembly



G
B

C
 F

ilm
s G

roup P
arts booklet

P
age 1 - 6

O
rca III

 ©
 M

arch 2001 G
eneral B

inding C
orporation

GBC PRO-TECH CLAIMS PROPRIET ARY RIGHT S T O T HE
MATERIAL DISCLOSED ON T HIS DRAWING.  IT  IS ISSUED IN CONFIDENCE

FOR ENGINEERING INFORMAT ION ONLY AND SHALL NOT  BE REPRODUCED,
COPIED OR DISCLOSED IN WHOLE OR IN PART , OR USED FOR

MANUFACTURE OR FOR ANY OT HER PURPOSE WIT HOUT  WRIT T EN

PRO PRIET AR Y

PERMISSION FROM GBC PRO-T ECH C

2 1

A

B

C

D

1345678

D

C

B

A

8 7 6 5 4 3

2

± 1/64X/X

X.XX

X.XXX

ANGLES DATE:± .010

± .005 NO.
RELEASE± 1D

± .020X.X

± .050X.
125

DIM. AS
SHOWN

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

T O BE

T OL.

T OLERANCE

T IT LE:

FINISH

SIZE:SCALE:DRAWN BY: Dwg:

4151 Anderson Road, DeForest, Wisconsin 53532
Phone (608) 246-8844  Fax (608) 246-8645

R

R EV ECN BY D ESCR IPTIO N

PNE UM ATIC  DIAG R AM  IS  830-003.

P
E

B
E

A

B
A

E
A

E
B

P

A
B

340-250 F ILT E R
100-220 BRACK E T, F ILT E R
330-260 Q UIC K DISC O NNEC T
330-730 F ITT ING , AIR , E LBO W
(2) S HCS  #10-32 X  1/2
PAC K  LO OS E  PART  O F 330-260 IN  AC C. PAC K
C ONNE C T L INE  -6- T O O UTLE T O F F ILT E R.

(2) 330-730 F ITT ING , A IR , ELBOW

(3) 330-290 F ITT ING , A IR , M ALE R UN T EE
(3) 330-300 F ITT ING , A IR , M ALE E LBO W

(2) 330-280 M UFFLE R , A IR

(3) 330-310 F ITT ING , A IR , BR ANC H T E E
(3) 330-760 F ITT ING , S TR EE T  ELBOW

HEAT

MOTOR CONTROLS

PRO-TECH Eng ineering  Madison,WI 608-246-8844

SPEED

TOP

I

STOP

AUTOFWD

REV

BOTTOM

I

PRESSURE

MAIN POWER

LAMINATOR ROLL CONTROLS

O

ADJ

O

ROLL

FAN TABLE

I

O

PULL ROLL CLUTCH

ADJ

PRESSURE

O

PRESSURE

I

COOLING FANS

PULL ROLL CONTROLS

ADJ ROLL

AUTO

STOP

R EAR
C ONT RO L PANE L

1.5 S CALE

FRO NT
C ONT RO L PANE L

1.5 S CALE

001-117 FRO NT C ONT RO L PANE L

001-121 R EAR  C O NT R OL PANEL

I

O

(2) 340-113 G AUG E
(2) 330-580 F ITT ING

340-113 G AUG E
330-580 F ITT ING

350-150 V ALV E
(2) 330-730 F ITT ING , E LBOW

340-005 R EG ULATO R
330-730 F ITT ING , ELBOW

(2) 330-520 F ITT ING , E LBOW

(4) 330-520 F ITT ING , E LBOW

330-730 F ITT ING , ELBOW

(2) 340-005 R EG ULAT OR
(2) 1 /4NPT PIPE PLUG

330-305 F ITT ING , UNION "Y "

T O LOW  PR E SS URE  RE G ULATO R

T O C LUT CH RE G ULATO R

330-305 F ITT ING , UNION "Y "

(137) 360-002 TUBING , FLAM E  R E TAR D

PULL RO LL V ALV E
350-115 V ALV E, A IR  24V DC
(2) S HCS  #10-32 X  1 1/4

M AIN RO LL V ALV E
350-115 V ALV E, A IR  24V DC
(2) S HCS  #10-32 X  1 1/4

T O IN-L INE T EE  NEAR  S O LE NOID VALVE S

T O PULL RO LL C LUT CH

T O "E B" ON PULL R O LL V ALVE

T O R EAR  CO NT R OL PANEL

T O "E B" ON M AIN R O LL V ALVE

T O R EAR  CO NT R OL PANEL

T O FRO NT C ONT RO L PANE L

IN S IDE  FRAM E  M OUNT :
E Y E BOLT  1/4-20 X 4"
LOC K  W ASHER  Ø 1/4

HEX  NUT  1/4-20
O N C LUT CH M O UNT  THR U E Y E  BOLT :

330-220 C LO S E NIPPLE
330-510 E LBO W  F IT T ING

13T

13T

13T

13T

13T

13T

(2) 330-130 V ALV E, A IR  C ONT RO L
(2) M ALE /FE M ALE T HRE ADE D E X TE NSIO N
330-600 S TR AIG HT F ITT ING  - ELE CT R IC  S IDE
330-730 E LBO W  - DR IVE  S IDE

(2) 330-130 V ALV E, A IR  C ONT RO L
330-600 S TR AIG HT F ITT ING  - ELE CT R IC  S IDE
330-730 E LBO W  - DR IVE  S IDE

Machine Assembly, O rca III
Pneumatic  Assembly

092 - 06E1/1AJH3409

03/09/01

2

2

3

6

6

8

8

7

6

6
7

7

2

6

6 T O DRIV E  S IDE M AIN CY LINDER0

4

5

1 T O DRIV E  S IDE M AIN CY LINDER

T O DRIV E  S IDE PULL CY LINDER

T O DRIV E  S IDE PULL CY LINDER

6

6

6

5

4

4

5

6

0

1

0

1

4

5



G
B

C
 F

ilm
s G

roup P
arts booklet

P
age 1 - 7

©
 M

arch 2001 G
eneral B

inding C
orporation

O
rca III

GBC PRO-T ECH CLAIMS PROPRIET ARY RIGHT S T O T HE
MAT ERIAL DISCLOSED ON T HIS DRAWING.  IT  IS ISSUED IN CONFIDENCE

FOR ENGINEERING INFORMAT ION ONLY AND SHALL NOT  BE REPRODUCED,
COPIED OR DISCLOSED IN WHOLE OR IN PART , OR USED FOR

MANUFACT URE OR FOR ANY OT HER PURPOSE WITHOUT  WRIT T EN

PROPRIET ARY

PERMISSION FROM GBC PRO-T ECH C

2 1

A

B

C

D

1345678

D

C

B

A

8 7 6 5 4 3

2

± 1/64X/X

X.XX

X.XXX

ANGLES DATE:± .010

± .005 NO .
RELEASE± 1D

± .020X.X

± .050X.
125

DIM. AS
SHO WN

UNLESS O THERWISE SPECIFIED

TO  BE

TO L.

TO LERANCE

TITLE:

FINISH

SIZE:SCALE:DRAWN BY: Dwg:

4151 Anderson Road, DeForest, W iscons in 53532
Phone (608) 246-8844  Fax (608) 246-8645

R

REV ECN BY DESCRIPT IO N

ELECTRIC  SCHEM ATIC IS  810-080
CABLES = 280-046

REAR CONTROL PANEL
1.5 SCALE

FRONT  CONTROL PANEL
1.5 SCALE

(2) 230-006 IR SENSOR
(2) 510-101 BRACKET, IR SENSOR
(4) SHCS 1/4-20 X 1/2
NOTE: ADJUST  AIM  OF 230-006 AS
NEEDED TO ASSURE FULL VIEW
OF ROLL BOTH UP AND DOWN.

219-001 PROX SW ITCH
510-085 BRACKET

250-000 PHOTO ELECTRIC  SENSOR
510-100 BRACKET, PHOTOEYE

(2) 250-000 PHOTO ELECTRIC SENSOR
(2) 510-334 BRACKET, PHOTOEY E
(2) BHSCS 1/4-20 X 1/2

001-640 ELECTRICAL PANEL
(4) SHCS 1/4-20 x 3/8

REAR VIEW  OF ELECTRIC  CABINET
2X SCALE

(2) 465-015 PULL HANDLE

186-023 C IRCUIT  BREAKER
(12) BHSCS

(4) 186-000 FUSE HOLDER
(4) 186-002 FUSE CARRIER
(4) 186-200 FUSE

219-000 RATE/TOTALIZ ER

220-161 POTENTIOM ETER, M OTOR CONTROL
465-300 KNOB

(2) 230-007 TEM PERATURE CONTROL
(2) 230-008 TEM P. CONTROL ADAPTER

214-280 SW ITCH (TAPED PER 001-640)
214-296 COVER

214-290 SW ITCH
214-296 COVER

214-290 SW ITCH
214-296 COVER

(2) 214-270 SWITCH
(2) 214-295 COVER, SW ITCH, RED/G REEN

(2) 214-270 SWITCH
(2) 214-296 COVER, SW ITCH, BLACK

(2) 214-270 SWITCH
(2) 214-296 COVER, SW ITCH, BLACK

194-000 INDICATOR LIGHT , GREEN

194-002 INDICATOR LIGHT , RED

(4) 450-110 LABEL, E-STOP SW ITCH
(4) 214-313 SWITCH, E-STOP

(4) 214-314 CONTACT BLOCK, E-STOP
(TWO ARE ON FAR SIDE OF CABINETS)

450-053 LABEL, REAR CABINET

210-000 CONTACTOR
(2) SHCS #10-32 X 3/8
185-005 RECTIFIER, STD RECOVERY

001-231 ASSEM BLY , PANDUIT

001-225 ASS'Y, NOISE FILTER
(4) POP R IVETS

175-180 STRAIN RELIEF

214-263 SW ITCH PHOTOEY E FOOT

POW ER TERM INAL BLOCK (FROM  001-640 PANEL ASSEM BLY )

(2) 780-010 FOOT CABLE
(2) 089-180 SPRING
(4) 5/16-18 HEX NUT
(2) 5/16 FENDER WASHER

(2) 510-116 BRACKET,
    SAFET Y  CABLE SW ITCH
(2) 214-330 SWITCH K ICK CABLE
(4) SHCS #10-32 X 3/8
(4) SHCS #4-40 X 3/4
(4) #4-40 NY LOC NUT

001-246 ASSEM BLY , DRIVE TOP HEATER
(2) BHSHCS 1/4-20 X 3/8

(2) EXTERNAL LOCK W ASHER Ø 1/4"

001-286 ASSEM BLY , DRIVE BOTTOM  HEATER
(2) HEX HEAD SCREW  1/4-20 X 3 3/4 LONG

(2) EXTERNAL LOCK W ASHER Ø 1/4"
(2) 001-285 ASSEM BLY , ELECT , HEATERS
(4) BHSHCS 1/4-20 X 3/8
(4) EXTERNAL LOCK W ASHER Ø 1/4"
W ITH M ACHINE AT ROOM  T EM PERAT URE,
SET  SWIT CH T RIP G AP T O COLLAR AT 1/4".

189-028 HEATER

189-028 HEATER

214-134 TERM INAL BLOCK, 5-POSIT ION
(2) SHCS #6-32 X 3/4

214-132 TERM INAL BLOCK, 3-POSIT ION
(2) SHCS #6-32 X 3/4

(8) BHSCS 6-32 X 1/4

(6) BHSCS 6-32 X 1/4

502-000 ADAPTER, VAC TABLE POW ER JACK
001-168 ASSEM BLY , DC POWER JACK

230-000 THERM OSTAT
(2) BHSCS #6-32 X 1/4

510-078 BRACKET, THERM OSTAT M OUNT
230-004 THERM OSTAT, 160 DEG REE
(2) BHSCS#6-32 X 1/4
SHCS 1/4-20 X 3/8

175-180 STRAIN RELIEF

TOP VIEW  OF FOOT  CABLE
2X SCALE

POSIT ION FENDER W ASHER SO THAT  SW ITCH IS FULLY  T RIPPED W ITH CABLE M OUNT ED,
BUT  NOT  PRESSED AG AINST.  PRESSING  CABLE IS TO RELEASE SW ITCH CONTACTS.
CAUT ION:  DO NOT OVER T RIP T HE SWIT CH.

P ULL ROLL CLUTCH

ADJ

PRESSURE

O

PRESSURE

I

COOLING FANS
P ULL ROLL CONTROLS

ADJ ROLL

AUTO

STOP

I

O

HE A T

M OTOR CONTROLS

PR O-TECH  Engineering Madison,W I 608-246-8844

SPEED

TOP

I

STOP

AUTOFWD

REV

BOTTOM

I

PRESSURE

MAIN POWER

LA M INATOR ROLL CONTROLS

O

ADJ

O

ROLL

FAN TABLE

I

O

13T

13T

13T

13T

13T

A
1

A
2

3
1

1
1

1
1

1
4

3

2
1

1
2

4

6
5

2
1

2
2

1
0

3
4 9 3

2

7

8

2
4

+ -

3

P

T

U
P

T

U

2

A
1

A
2

3
1

1
1

1
1

1
4

3

2
1

1
2

4

6
5

2
1

2
2

1
0

3
4 9 3

2

7

8

2
4

A
1

A
2

3
1

1
1

1
1

1
4

3

2
1

1
2

4

6
5

2
1

2
2

1
0

3
4 9 3

2

7

8

2
4

A
1

A
2

3
1

1
1

1
1

1
4

3

2
1

1
2

4

6
5

2
1

2
2

1
0

3
4 9 3

2

7

8

2
4

A
1

A
2

3
1

1
1

1
1

1
4

3

2
1

1
2

4

6
5

2
1

2
2

1
0

3
4 9 3

2

7

8

2
4

A
1

A
2

3
1

1
1

1
1

1
4

3

2
1

1
2

4

6
5

2
1

2
2

1
0

3
4 9 3

2

7

8

2
4

A
1

A
2

3
1

1
1

1
1

1
4

3

2
1

1
2

4

6
5

2
1

2
2

1
0

3
4 9 3
2

7

8

2
4

4

N

I

3 T

U

P

4

N

I

O

T

U

1

U

P

T 2

U

T

O 1

F
+

P
2

P
3

I1
P

1
L

1
F

-
L

2
A

+
A

-

001-117 FRONT CONTROL PANEL

001-121 REAR CONTROL PANEL

03/12/01

3409 AJH 1/1 E 092 - 07

Machine Assem bly, Orca III
E lectrical assem bly



G
B

C
 F

ilm
s G

roup P
arts booklet

P
age 1 - 8

O
rca III

 ©
 M

arch 2001 G
eneral B

inding C
orporation

E1 TEMP CONTROL - TOP HEATER

521 3 4 76 8

YELLOW /RED
YELLOW
RED/W HITE
W HITE

9
19

ST2
(IR SENSOR)

E2  TEMP CONTROL - BOTTOM HEATER

NOTES:
1 .  W IRE GAUGE IS  DESIGNATED ON
     THE ELECTRIC  SCHEMATIC 810 -080 .
2 .  W IRE COLORS NOT CALLED OUT HERE ARE
     DESIGNATED ON ELECTRIC  SCHEMATIC .

C

D

PROPRIETA RY
GB C P RO-T E CH CLA IMS  P ROP RIE T A RY  RIGHT S  T O T HE

MA T E RIA L DIS CLOS E D ON T HIS  DRA W ING.  IT  IS  IS S UE D IN CONFIDE NCE
FOR E NGINE E RING INFORMA TION ONLY  A ND S HA LL NOT  B E  RE P RODUCE D,

COP IE D OR DIS CLOS E D IN WHOLE  OR IN P A RT , OR US E D FOR
MA NUFA CT URE  OR FOR A NY OT HE R P URP OS E  W IT HOUT  W RIT T E N

P E RMIS S ION FROM GB C P RO-T E CH C

A

E

F

G

H

12345678

H

G

F

E

D

C

A

B

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

B

± 1/64X/X

X.XX

X.XXX

A NGLES DA TE:± .010

± .005 NO.
RELEA SE± 1D

± .020X.X

± .050X.
125

DIM. A S
SHOWN

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

TO BE

TOL.

TOLERA NCE

TITLE:

FINISH

SIZE:SCA LE:DRA WN BY : Dw g:

4151 A nderson Road, DeFores t, Wiscons in 53532
Phone (608) 246-8844  Fax  (608) 246-8645

R

REV ECN BY DESCRIPTION

13

11

12

HL2

BLACK  31

FRONT  CONT ROL PANEL

INSULATING COVER
(PIN IS NOT USED)

SA 2

SA 8

SA 3

SA 7SA 4

SA 14

RP1

TO PANEL

17
3
16

33

10

3

26

25

3

10  TO E1

E1E2

PC

BLACK
BROW N

BLUE TO PROX
("BR")

2

TO PANEL

TO PANEL

TO PANEL

41  TO E1

33  TO SA3 SW ITCH

40
2

TO PANEL

SEE SEPARATE VIEW S

SA13  - REAR K ICK CABLE SW ITCH
214-330

INSULATING COVER
(PIN IS NOT USED)

25  TO PANEL

46  TO SB3

TO E1

TO E2

3 TO PANEL

SEE SEPARATE VIEW

INSULATING COVER
(PIN IS NOT USED)

3

15

TO PANEL

TO XS1 OUTLET

ST4  - BOTTOM ROLL TEMP SW ITCH

59 RED TO HEATER

60 LT. BLUE TO HEATER

TO CTN2  58 RED

TO PANEL  61 LT. BLUE

2 TO PANEL

15  TO PANEL

XS1  - FAN OUTLET

SA7 - FORW ARD/REVERSE SW ITCH

TO
PANEL

2

62
63

0

5

7

22  TO MOTOR

23  TO MOTOR

21

1

10

8

9

7

11

12

4

3

2

1

5

6 TO PANEL

TO PANEL

214-134  TERMINAL/ "M1" DRIVE MOTOR / "M3" COOLING FAN MOTOR

RED

W HITE

23  DARK BLUE

22  DARK BLUE

"M3" FAN
MOTOR CABLE

TO SA7
SW ITCH

BROW N

BLUE

BLACK

37  RED

31  LT. BLUE

36  RED
TO
PANEL

"M1" MOTOR
CABLE BLUE (-)

BLACK

BROW N (+)

SQ3
PULL
IN

3

63

2

SQ2
PULL
OUT

3

0

2

SQ1
MAIN
ROLL

3

7

2

TO
PANEL

250-000  PHOTO EYES

E
B

E
A

B
A

E
A

E
B

P

A
B

YV1
SOLENOID VALVE

MAIN ROLLS

YV2
SOLENOID VALVE

PULL ROLLS

27 2 28

TO PANEL

SAOSA5

SA9

INSULATING COVER
(PIN IS NOT USED)

29

3

18

16

36 BLACK "SA-0" CABLE

35 RED "SA-0" CABLETO
PANEL

REAR CONTROL PANEL

TO
PANEL

SA12  - FRONT K ICK CABLE SW ITCH
214-330

INSULATING COVER
(PIN IS NOT USED)

47  TO SB4

45  TO SB2

TO PANEL
2

4

HL1  - SQ BLOCKED LAMP

194-002

001-225   EMI F ILTER ASSEMBLY

Z2
Z1

Z3

32  RED TO PANEL

31  LT. BLUE TO PANEL

A1  LT. BLUE TO CIRCUIT BREAKER

A2  RED TO CIRCUIT BREAKER

56  RED TO PANEL

61  LT. BLUE TO PANEL

A3  LT. BLUE TO CIRCUIT BREAKER

A4  RED TO CIRCUIT BREAKER

A5  LT BLUE TO CIRCUIT BREAKER

A6  RED TO CIRCUIT BREAKER

50  RED TO PANEL

55  LT. BLUE TO PANEL

214-132  TERMINAL
"M2" COOLING FAN MOTOR

RED  36

LT. BLUE  31

RED  37

BLACK

BLUE

BROW N

"M2" FAN
MOTOR
CABLE

TO
PANEL COM NO

NC

INSULATING COVER
(PIN IS NOT USED)

38  TO SA16

39  TO PANEL

SA15  - TOP OVERHEAT SW ITCH

214-000  (IN 001-285  BOM) 214-000  (IN 001-285  BOM)

SA16  - BOTTOM OVERHEAT SW ITCH

38  TO SA15

3  TO PANEL

COM NO

NC

INSULATING COVER
(PIN IS NOT USED)

- +

40 BLUE TO E2

52 RED TO ST3

51 RED TO PANEL 57 RED TO PANEL

58 RED TO ST4

39 RED TO SA15

CNT  - C IRCUIT  CONTACTOR

ST3  - TOP ROLL TEMP SW ITCH

54 LT. BLUE TO HEATERTO PANEL  55 LT. BLUE

53 RED TO HEATERTO CTN1  52 RED

521 3 4 76 8

YELLOW /RED
YELLOW
RED/W HITE
W HITE

8
14

ST1
(IR SENSOR)

41  TO E2

10  TO SA3 SW ITCH

2
TO PANEL

10  TO SA2 SW ITCH

RED  32

BLACK

ELECTRICAL CABINET (INS IDE REAR VIEW )

TEST LOCATION
FOR 220V

POW ER CORD

GREEN
W HITE

FROM 001-640 BOM:
(6) 217-220 TERMINAL

217-235 TERMINAL, GROUND
(LABEL TERMINALS AS SHOW N USING

FLOOR STOCK S+S MARKERS)

10 AW G RED

186-023
CIRCUIT BREAKER

10 AW G
LT. BLUE

186-000
FUSE HOLDER

1 2 3 4

TO Z3 FILTER

TO Z3 FILTER

TO Z2 FILTER

TO Z2 FILTER

TO Z1 FILTER

TO Z1 FILTER

6 4 2 5 3 1

PE STUD

G
R

EEN

FOOT
SW ITCH
CABLE
SA6

BROW N

LT BLUE
TO PANEL

TO PANEL

TO PANEL

P6 P5 P4 P3 P2 P1

A1

A2

A3

A4

A5

A6

35

3

1

20

30

34

L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 L6

L6

L5

L4

L3

L2

L1

3

6

03/08/01

3409 AJH 1/1 E 092 - 08

Machine Assembly , Orca III
E lectrica l Connections



G
B

C
 F

ilm
s G

roup P
arts booklet

P
age 1 - 9

©
 M

arch 2001 G
eneral B

inding C
orporation

O
rca III

GBC  PRO-T E CH CLAIMS PR OPRIET ARY RIG HT S T O  T HE
MAT ERIAL D ISCLOS ED ON T HIS DRAWING.  IT  IS ISS UED IN CONFID ENCE

FOR  ENGINE ERING INFORM AT ION O NLY AN D SHALL  NOT  B E REPR ODUCED ,
COP IED OR DISCLO SED IN W HOLE O R IN PART , OR  USED F OR

MAN UFACT U RE OR FOR AN Y OT HE R PURP OSE WIT HOUT  W RIT T E N

PR OPRIETAR Y

PER MISSION  FROM GBC PR O-T ECH C

2 1

A

B

C

D

1345678

D

C

B

A

8 7 6 5 4 3

2

± 1/64X/X

X.XX

X.XXX

ANGL ES DATE :± .010

± .005 NO.
RELE ASE± 1D

± .020X.X

± .050X.

125

DIM. A S
SHOW N

UNLE SS OTHER WISE SPEC IF IED

TO BE

TOL.

TOLE RANCE

TITLE :

F INISH

SIZE:SCAL E:DRAW N BY: Dwg:

4151 Anderson R oad, DeFo rest, W isc onsin 5353 2
Phone  (608) 246 -8844  Fax (608) 246 -8645

R

RE V EC N BY DE SCRIPTIO N

(2) 450-145 DEC AL

AC CES SOR Y  PACK  IS 001-639
SAFET Y  LABEL  K IT  = 001-259

6 "

(4) 450-099 DEC AL, LIFT
   S HOW N AND O N R EAR  T IE  BAR

450-180 DE CAL, ELE CTR ICAL HAZ AR D

450-135 DE CAL
RE AD M ANUAL

450-134 DE CAL
CR USH/BURN

450-133 DE CAL
CR USH/BURN

450-131 DE CAL
HAZ AR D VO LT

450-131 DE CAL, HAZ ARD VO LT
ON INS IDE OF C ABINET

450-134 DE CAL, CRUSH/BUR N
ON OT HER  SIDE  OF

THIS S IDE PLAT E

450-133  DE CAL, CR USH/BUR N
IN FAR  SIDE OF  THIS SIDE PLATE

450-132 DE CAL, CRUSH/CUT
ON NEAR S IDE OF S IDE PLATE

NE AR C HAINS

450-011 DE CAL, M O D CR USH/CUT
LO CAT E ON FAR SIDE O F SIDE PLAT E

DIR ECT LY  OVE R TO P C OOLING  TUBE HO LE

(3) 450-035 DEC AL, ELEC TRICAL  HAZ ARD
LO CAT E (1 ) ON TOP OF ELE CTR IC  DISCO NNE CT.
LO CAT E (1 ) EAC H O N PE RF M ET AL G UAR DS ON
ELECT RICAL C ONT ROL PANEL.

(4) 001-602 ASS EM BLY , COR E CHUCK
LO CAT E AT  PIV OT  S IDE  ON UNW IND BAR

(4) 530-022 SUPPOR T CO RE
(4) SET  SCR EW  3/8-16 X  1/2 BRAS S T IP

(4) 001-601 ASS EM BLY , COR E CHUCK

450-136 DE CAL, READ S AFE TY  INSTR UC.

450-007 LABEL, W IR ING  DIAG RAM
LO CAT E INSIDE  CABINE T  BE T W EEN W IR EW AY S

450-115 SE RIAL  PLATE
(FLOOR  ST OCK )

(5) 001-226 ASS EM BLY , REM OVABLE  IDLER

(4) 860-000 TUBE, R EW IND

001-088 AS SEM BLY , LEF T  T ABLE  BR ACK ET
FE NDE R W ASHER Ø #10 (Ø 1.0 O.D .)
FLAT  HD SC RE W  #10-24  X 1/2

001-084 AS SEM BLY , LAR G E  TABLE

001-087 AS SEM BLY , R IG HT  T ABLE BRAC KET
FLAT  HD SC RE W  #10-24  X 1/2
FE NDE R W ASHER Ø #10 (Ø 1.0 O.D .)

TO  HO LD C ABINET  CLO SED AG AINS T  SIDE FR AM E:
(4) BHS CS 1/4-20 X 3 /4

TO  HO LD C ABINET  CLO SED AG AINS T  SIDE FR AM E:
(4) BHS CS 1/4-20 X 3 /4

450-180 DE CAL,
ELECT RICAL HAZ ARD

672-024 LO CKO UT PLAT E
130-002 CABLE

SE RIAL  DE CAL
INFORM AT ION, 450-115

   O RCA III

TM
TM

001-123 AS SEM BLY ,
SL ITTE R IDLER

001-123 AS SEM BLY ,
SL ITTE R IDLER

710-113 SHAFT , SLIT TER

001-083 AS SEM BLY , SM ALL  TABLE
(2) 001-006 ASS EM BLY , TABLE IDLER

001-164 AS SEM BLY , M AIN S HIELD

UNDES IRED OPERAT ION.
INT ERF ERENCE REC EIVED, INCLUD ING INT ERFE RENCE T HAT  M AY CAUSE
CAUSE  HARM FUL INT ERFERENCE,  AND [2] T HIS DEVICE M UST  ACCEPT  ANY
SUBJEC T  T O T HE FO LLOWING T W O CONDIT ION S, [1 ] T HIS DE VICE M AY NO T
T HIS DE VICE COM PL IES WIT H PAR T  15 OF FCC RULES.  OPER AT ION IS

Current Rating:

Date  of M anufacture

Sche matic D raw ing

Phas e-1

Phas e-3

Phas e-2

Larg est Loa d

Freq uency

Volta ge AC

Serial No.

M od el No.

810080  830003

F u l l

L o a
d

H EATER  = 25

10 5

063

9300963

C ir .

B r k
r

50 Phas e

30

30

25

25

3N

230-400

OR C A II I

EUROPE

M ADE IN  M ADISON, WISCON SIN , U .S.A.

CAUSE  HARM FUL INT ERFERENCE,  AND [2] T HIS DEVICE M UST  ACCEPT  ANY
INT ERF ERENCE REC EIVED, INCLUD ING INT ERFE RENCE T HAT  M AY CAUSE
UNDES IRED OPERAT ION.

M od el No.

Serial No.

Volta ge AC

Freq uency

Larg est Loa d

Phas e-2

Phas e-3

Phas e-1

Sche matic D raw ing

Date  of M anufacture

Current Rating:

T HIS DE VICE COM PL IES WIT H PAR T  15 OF FCC RULES.  OPER AT ION IS
SUBJEC T  T O T HE FO LLOWING T W O CONDIT ION S, [1 ] T HIS DE VICE M AY NO T

U .S. PATEN T N OS: 5,31 6,609
               5,114,520

H EATER  = 25

810080  830003

Phas e60

70

C ir .

B r k
r

063

9300963

55

F u l l

L o a
d

1

220-240

M ADE IN  M ADISON, WISCON SIN , U .S.A.

OR C A II I

US A

03/13/01

3409 AJH 1/1 E 092  - 09

Machine Assem bly, Orca III
Final Assem bly



G
B

C
 F

ilm
s G

roup P
arts booklet

P
age 1 - 10

O
rca III

 ©
 M

arch 2001 G
eneral B

inding C
orporation

1 2 3

4

53/64 REF

ASSEMBLY-006
SCALE: 1/1

Pro-Tech Engineering

X/X

X.

X.X

X.XX

X.XXX

P  1 /64

P  .050

P  .020

P  .010

P  .005

F INIS H

T O  B E

A NG LE S

P  1D

125

T O L.
D IM. A S
S HO W N

UNLE SS  O T HER W IS E SP EC IF ED

T O LER A NC E

T h is  p r in t  is the  p ro pe rty  o f PR O -T E CH ENG R .  T he  in fo rma tion  the re on  is remit te d  in  con f idence .

D wg :D AT E: D R AW N B Y: D W G  SC A LE:

2117  N. Stough ton  R d .  M ad ison , W iscons in   537 04

P hone  (608 ) 2 46 -8844   F ax (608 ) 246 -4685

T IT LE :

R
E

V
IS

IO
N

1 -24-94 P.R. C1

IDLER, PAPER INFEED

ORCA III/ ORCA III T

001-006

ITEMPART NO.REQ'D DESCRIPTION

1 IDLER, 2  X  64", CHROME 620-405 1

2 BEARING, IDLER 020-100 2

4 SETSCREW , 10-32  X  3/16"  LG      - 3

1 IDLER SHAFT 710-111 4



G
B

C
 F

ilm
s G

roup P
arts booklet

P
age 1 - 11

©
 M

arch 2001 G
eneral B

inding C
orporation

O
rca III

± 1/64

R
E

V
IS

IO
N

X /X

X.XX

X.XXX

ANGLES DATE:± .010

± .005
NO.

RELEASE± 1D

± .020X.X

± .050X.
125

DIM . AS
SHOW N

UNLESS OTHERW ISE  SPECIFIED

TO BE

TOL.

TOLERANCE

TITLE:

FINISH

SHEET OF

SIZE:SCALE:DRAW N BY: Dw g:

PRO-TECH

4151 Anderson Road, DeForest, W isconsin 53532
Phone (608) 246-8844  Fax (608) 246-8645

R

ITEMPART NO .REQ 'D DESCRIPTION
GBC PRO-TECH CLAIMS PROPRIETARY RIGHTS TO THE

MATERIAL DISCLOSED ON THIS DRAWING.  IT IS ISSUED IN CONFIDENCE
FOR ENGINEERING INFORMATION ONLY AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED,

COPIED OR DISCLOSED IN WHOLE OR IN PART, OR USED FOR
MANUFACTURE OR FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT WRITTEN

PERMISSION FROM GBC PRO-TECH

PROPRIETARY

C

1

1

1

1

P IN, ST AND O FF , LO W  PR O FILE

SPR IN G , CO M PR ESSIO N

ST AN DO FF, ID LER , H EX

R O LL P IN, 7/32 X  1-1/8

645-005 1

2

3

4

089-140

755-032

095-135

1

2

34

ASS 'Y, S T ANDO FF, R EMO V ABLE  IDLE R,
LO W  PR O FILE         O RC A III/ O RC A III T

001-054A1/1PR
06/26/95



G
B

C
 F

ilm
s G

roup P
arts booklet

P
age 1 - 12

O
rca III

 ©
 M

arch 2001 G
eneral B

inding C
orporation

Pro-Tech Engineering

X/X

X.

X.X

X.XX

X.XXX

P 1/64

P .050

P .020

P .010

P .005

FINISH

TO BE

ANGLES

P 1D

125

TOL.
DIM. AS
SHOW N

UNLESS OTHERW ISE SPECIFED

TOLERANCE

This print is the property of PRO-TECH ENGR.  The information thereon is remitted in c onfidenc e.

Dwg:DATE: DRAW N BY: DW G SCALE:

4151 Anderson Road, Madison, W I 53532

Phone (608) 246-8844  Fax (608) 246-8645

TITLE:

R
E

V
IS

IO
N

2-8 -94 P .R. C2

CYLINDER, PULL ROLL, RT.
ORCA III/ ORCA III T

001-058

12

11

10

9

8

1

7

4

3

5

2

6

ASSEMBLY-058
SCALE: 1/2

.875

A
R

L
M

1
-2

-9
6

2
5

0
2

13

DESCRIPTIONREQ'D PART NO. ITEM

1 CYL, PULL ROLL (BIMBA FO-174) 320-300 1

1 BRACKET, CYL MNT, RT 510-082 2

1 SHIM DISK, PULL ROLL, RT X92-0091 3

1 BRACKET, LIFT, PULL ROLL X92-0138 4

1 PLUNGER, BALL 098-120 5

2 FITTING, AIR, M ALE 1/8 NPT 330-590 6

2 VALVE, AIR CONTROL, 1/8 NPT 330-120 7

4 CAP SCREW , SOCKET, 10-32 X 3/4      - 8

1 NUT, JAM, 3/8-24      - 9

2 LOCK COLLAR, 3/8-24 290-190 10

1 BOLT, SHOULDER, 1/4 X 3/8      - 11

2 CAP SCREW , SOCKET, 3/8-16 X 3/4      - 12

1 JAM  NUT, 1/4-20      - 13



G
B

C
 F

ilm
s G

roup P
arts booklet

P
age 1 - 13

©
 M

arch 2001 G
eneral B

inding C
orporation

O
rca III

Pro-Tech Engineering

X/X

X.

X.X

X.XX

X.XXX

P 1/64

P .050

P .020

P .010

P .005

FINISH

TO BE

ANGLES

P 1D

125

TOL.
DIM. AS
SHOW N

UNLESS OTHERW ISE SPECIFED

TOLERANCE

This print is the property of PRO-TECH ENGR.  The information thereon is remitted in confidenc e.

Dwg:DATE: DRAW N BY: DW G SCALE:

2117 N. Stoughton Rd.  Madison, W isconsin  53704

Phone (608) 246-8844  Fax (608) 246-4685

TITLE:

R
E

V
IS

IO
N

2-9-94 P .R. C2

CYLINDER, PULL ROLL, LF
ORCA III/ ORCA III T

001-059

ASSEMBLY-O59
SCALE-1/2

2

8

7

3

6

9

1

5

4

10

11

DESCRIPTIONREQ'D PART NO. ITEM

1 CYL, PULL ROLL, (BIMBA FO-174) 320-300 1

1 BRACKET, CYL MNT, LF 510-079 2

1 SHIM DISK, PULL ROLL, LF X92-0092 3

2 VALVE, AIR CONTROL, 1/8 NPT 330-120 4

2 FITTING, AIR , MALE 1/8 NPT 330-590 5

1 ASSEMBLY, SHAFT, CYLINDER, PULL ROLL 001-304 6

1 PLUNGER, BALL 098-120 7

8 CAP SCREW , SOCKET, 10-32 X 3/4
     -

8

1 BOLT, SHOULDER, 1/4 X 3/8
     -

9

2 CAP SCREW , SOCKET, 3/8-16 X 3/4
     -

10

1 JAM NUT, 1/4-20
     -

11



G
B

C
 F

ilm
s G

roup P
arts booklet

P
age 1 - 14

O
rca III

 ©
 M

arch 2001 G
eneral B

inding C
orporation

MA NUFACTU RE OR FOR ANY OTHER PUR POSE W ITHOUT W RITTEN
COPIED  OR  DISCLOSE D IN W HOLE OR IN PART, OR  USE D FOR

FOR  ENGINE ERIN G INFOR MATION ONLY AND SHALL NOT BE R EPRODUCED ,
MA TERIA L DISCLOSE D ON TH IS DRAW IN G.  IT IS ISSUED  IN CONFID ENCE

GBC  PR O-TE CH C LAIM S P ROPRIETARY RIGHTS TO TH E

PER MIS SION  FROM GBC PRO-TECH

PROPRIETARY

C

A

B

C

D

1234

234

D

C

B

A

U2X SCALE

4

5

1

2

3

4

P 1/64

R
E

V
IS

IO
N

X /X

X.XX

X.XXX

ANG LES DATE:P .010

P .005
NO .

RELEASE
P 1D

P .020X.X

P .050X.
125

DIM . AS
SHO W N

UNLESS O THERW ISE SPECIFIED

TO  BE

TO L.

TO LERANCE

TITLE:

FINISH

SHEET O F

SIZE:SCALE:DRAW N BY : Dw g:

PRO -TECH

4151 Anderson Road, DeForest,  W isconsin 53532
Phone (608) 246-8844  Fax (608) 246-8645

R

2-23-94

P.R. 1:2 C

ASSY,TABLE,SM ALL
ORCA III/ ORCA III T

001-083

1 1

9
-2

9
-9

7
B

M
S

2
9

5
9

4 .004.00

2.50

2XC.312
C.531 X 82D C'SINK

B

(68.43)

(5.16)

ITEMPART NO.REQ'D DESCRIPTION

1 TABLE, SM ALL,GREY 760-048 1

1 EXTRUSION, ALUM 110-110 2

2 T-NUT 050-001 3

1 SCREW ,SET,1/4-20 X 1.0 050-020 4

2 FHCS, 1/4-20 X 1 LG    - 5



G
B

C
 F

ilm
s G

roup P
arts booklet

P
age 1 - 15

©
 M

arch 2001 G
eneral B

inding C
orporation

O
rca III

Pro-Tech Engineering

X/X

X.

X.X

X.XX

X.XXX

P  1 /64

P  .050

P  .020

P  .010

P  .005

F INIS H

T O  B E

A NG L ES

P  1D

125

T O L.
D IM. AS
S HO W N

UNLE SS  O T HER W IS E  S PE C IF E D

T O LE RA NC E

T h is  p r in t is  the  p rope rty o f  P R O -T E C H E NG R .  T he  in fo rm a tion  the reon  is  remit te d  in  con f idence .

D wg :D AT E : D R AW N BY : D W G  SC A LE :

2117  N. Stough ton  R d .  Mad ison , W iscon sin   53704

P hone  (608 ) 246 -8844   F ax (608 ) 246 -4 685

T IT LE :

R
E

V
IS

IO
N

2 -23-94 P.R. C1

BRACKET , TABLE, FRONT, RT
ORCA III / O RCA III T

001-085

ASSEMBLY-085
SCALE: 1/1

3

4

1 25

DESCRIPTIONREQ'D PART NO. ITEM

1 BRACKET, TABLE, FRONT, RT 510-056 1

1 KNOB, LOCK-DOW N, TABLE 465-200 2

1 BUMPER, RUBBER 465-500 3

4 SCREW , ALLEN, FLT HD, 1/4-20 X 1/2      - 4

1 NUT, 1/4-20      - 5



G
B

C
 F

ilm
s G

roup P
arts booklet

P
age 1 - 16

O
rca III

 ©
 M

arch 2001 G
eneral B

inding C
orporation

Pro-Tech Engineering

X/X

X.

X.X

X.XX

X.XXX

P 1/64

P .050

P .020

P .010

P .005

FINISH

TO BE

ANGLES

P 1D

125

TOL.
DIM. AS
SHOW N

UNLESS OTHERW ISE SPECIFED

TOLERANCE

This print is the property of PRO-TECH ENGR.  The information thereon is remitted in confidence.

Dwg:DATE: DRAW N BY: DW G SCALE:

2117 N. Stoughton Rd.  Madison, W isconsin  53704

Phone (608) 246-8844  Fax (608) 246-4685

TITLE:

R
E

V
IS

IO
N

2-23-94 P .R. C2

BRACKET, TABLE, FRO NT, LF

ORCA III / ORCA III T

001-086

ASSEMBLY

SCALE: 1/2

-086

1 BRACKET, TABLE, FRONT, LF 510-055 1

1 KNOB, LOCK-DOW N, TABLE 465-200 2

1 BUMPER, RUBBER 465-500 3

4 SCREW , ALLEN, FLT HD, 1/4-20 X 1/2       - 4

1 NUT, 1/4-20       - 5

DESCRIPTIONREQ'D PART NO. ITEM

2 4 1 3 5



G
B

C
 F

ilm
s G

roup P
arts booklet

P
age 1 - 17

©
 M

arch 2001 G
eneral B

inding C
orporation

O
rca III

Pro-Tech Engineering

X/X

X.

X.X

X.XX

X.XXX

P  1 /64

P  .050

P  .020

P  .010

P  .005

F INIS H

T O  B E

A NG LE S

P  1D

125

T O L.
D IM. A S

S HO W N

UNLE SS  O T HE R W IS E SP EC IF ED

T O LER A NC E

T h is  p r in t  is the  p rop e rty  o f PR O -T EC H E NG R.  T he  in fo rm a tio n  the reon  is  rem itted  in  con f iden ce .

D wg :D AT E: D R AW N B Y: D W G  SC A LE:

2117  N. Stough ton  R d .  Ma d ison , W iscons in   53704

P hone  (6 08 ) 24 6 -8844   F ax (608 ) 2 46 -4685

T IT LE :

R
E

V
IS

IO
N

2 -24-94 P.R. C1

BRACKET, TABLE, REAR, RT
ORCA III / ORCA III T

001-087

ASSEMBLY-087
SCALE: 1/1

3

4

5

126

DESCRIPTIONREQ'D PART NO. ITEM

1 BRACKET, TABLE, REAR, RT 510-067 1

1 SUPPORT, BRACKET 510-086 2

1 KNOB, LOCK-DOW N, TABLE 465-200 3

1 SCREW , ALLEN, FLT HD, 1/4-20 X 1/2      - 4

1 BOLT, SHOULDER, 1/4 X 3/8      - 5

1 W ASHER, FLAT, 1/4      - 6



G
B

C
 F

ilm
s G

roup P
arts booklet

P
age 1 - 18

O
rca III

 ©
 M

arch 2001 G
eneral B

inding C
orporation 3 1 5

24

6

Pro-Tech Engineering

X/X

X.

X.X

X.XX

X.XXX

P  1 /64

P  .050

P  .020

P  .010

P  .005

F INIS H

T O  B E

A NG L ES

P  1D

125

T O L.
D IM. AS

S HO W N

UNLE SS  O T HER W IS E  S PE C IF E D

T O LE RA NC E

T h is  p r in t is  the  p rope rty o f  P R O -T E C H E NG R .  T he  in fo rm a tion  the reon  is  remit te d  in  con f idence .

D wg :D AT E : D R AW N BY : D W G  SC A LE :

2117  N. Stough ton  R d .  Mad ison , W iscon sin   53704

P hone  (608 ) 246 -8844   F ax (608 ) 246 -4 685

T IT LE :

R
E

V
IS

IO
N

2 -24-94 P.R. C1

BRACKET, TABLE, REAR, LF
ORCA III / ORCA III T

001-088

ASSEMBLY-088
SCALE: 1/1

DESCRIPTIONREQ'D PART NO. ITEM

1 BRACKET, TABLE, REAR, LF 510-069 1

1 SUPPORT, BRACKET 510-086 2

1 KNOB, LOCK-DOW N, TABLE 465-200 3

1 SCREW , ALLEN, FLT HD, 1/4-20 X 1/2 LG      - 4

1 BOLT, SHOULDER, 1/4 X 3/8      - 5

1 W ASHER, FLAT, 1/4      - 6



G
B

C
 F

ilm
s G

roup P
arts booklet

P
age 1 - 19

©
 M

arch 2001 G
eneral B

inding C
orporation

O
rca III

Pro-Tech Engineering

X/X

X.

X.X

X.XX

X.XXX

P  1 /64

P  .050

P  .020

P  .010

P  .005

F INIS H

T O  B E

A NG L ES

P  1D

125

T O L.
D IM. AS

S HO W N

UNLE SS  O T HER W IS E  S PE C IF E D

T O LE RA NC E

T h is  p r in t is  the  p rope rty o f  P R O -T E C H E NG R .  T he  in fo rm a tion  the reon  is  remit te d  in  con f idence .

D wg :D AT E : D R AW N BY : D W G  SC A LE :

2117  N. Stough ton  R d .  Mad ison , W iscon sin   53704

P hone  (608 ) 246 -8844   F ax (608 ) 246 -8 645

T IT LE :

R
E

V
IS

IO
N

3 -3 -94 P.R. C1

TENSIONER, CHAIN

ORCA III / ORCA III T

001-096

ASSEMBLY-096
SCALE: 1/1

3

5

1

24

DESCRIPTIONREQ'D PART NO. ITEM

1 TENSIONER, CHAIN 440-150 1

1 SPROCKET, 19T 440-130 2

1 STANDOFF, 1/2 ID X 1-3/4 755-000 3

1 BOLT, CHAIN TENSIONER X93-0047 4

1 NUT, NYLOCK, 1/2-13      - 5



G
B

C
 F

ilm
s G

roup P
arts booklet

P
age 1 - 20

O
rca III

 ©
 M

arch 2001 G
eneral B

inding C
orporation

Pro-Tech Engineering

X/X

X.

X.X

X.XX

X.XXX

P 1/64

P .050

P .020

P .010

P .005

FINISH

TO BE

ANGLES

P 1D

125

TOL.
DIM. AS
SHOW N

UNLESS OTHERW ISE SPECIFED

TOLERANCE

This print is  the property of PRO-TECH ENGR.  The information thereon is remitted in confidence.

Dwg:DATE: DRAW N BY: DW G SCALE:

2117 N. Stoughton Rd.  Madison, W isconsin  53704

Phone (608) 246-8844  Fax (608) 246-4685

TITLE:

R
E

V
IS

IO
N

5-6-93 RAS A1

ASSEMBLY, SPROCKET, IDLER, ADJUSTABLE
ORCA III / ORCA III T

001-102

ITEMPART NO.REQ'D DESCRIPTION

1 SHAFT, IDLER 440-110 1

1 SPRO CKET, 13T 440-125 2

1 BO LT, MO D., 3/4-16 X 1 505-002 3

1 NUT, JAM, 3/4-16 - 4

1 W ASHER, THRUST 032-291 5

1

1 W ASHER, STAR, INT. TO O TH, 3/4 - 6

34 5 2

76

2 W ASHER, THRUST 032-130 7

(7)

DESCRIPTIONREQ'D PART NO. ITEM



G
B

C
 F

ilm
s G

roup P
arts booklet

P
age 1 - 21

©
 M

arch 2001 G
eneral B

inding C
orporation

O
rca III

DESCRIPTIONREQ 'D PART NO . ITEM

Pro-Tech Engineering

X/X

X.

X.X

X.XX

X.XXX

P 1/64

P .050

P .020

P .010

P .005

FINISH

TO BE

ANGLES

P 1D

125

TOL.
DIM. AS

SHOW N

UNLESS OTHERW ISE SPECIFED

TOLERANCE

This print is  the property of PRO-TECH ENGR.  The information thereon is remitted in confidence.

Dwg:DATE: DRAW N BY: DW G SCALE:

2117 N. Stoughton Rd.  Madison, W isconsin  53704

Phone (608) 246-8844  Fax (608) 246-8645

TITLE:

R
E

V
IS

IO
N

ASSY, SLITTER, HO O K BLADE

O RCA III / ORCA III T

3-16-94 GTS A1 001-109

1 LO CK CO LLAR, CLAMP, MO DIFIED 640-000 1

1 BLADE, HO O K 475-300 2

1 PLATE, BLADE, SLITTER 740-004 3

1 THUMBSCREW ,10-32x3/8 /90179A827(McM) 092-110 4

2 PIN, RO LL, 3/32x.5 /98296A143(McMASTER) 095-110 5

1

2

3

45

5

C1.25

5/16-24

ALL DIMS REFERENCE



G
B

C
 F

ilm
s G

roup P
arts booklet

P
age 1 - 22

O
rca III

 ©
 M

arch 2001 G
eneral B

inding C
orporation

ITEMPART NO.REQ 'D DESCRIPTION
GB C  P R O-TE C H  C LA IM S  P R OP R IE TA R Y R IG H TS  TO TH E

M A TE R IA L D IS C LOS E D  O N  TH IS  D R A W IN G .  IT IS  IS S U E D  IN  C ON FID E N C E
FOR  E N GIN E E R IN G IN FOR M A TION  ON LY A N D  S H A LL N OT B E  R E P R OD U C E D ,

C OP IE D  O R  D IS C LOS E D  IN  W H OLE  OR  IN  P A R T, OR  U S E D  FOR
M A N U FA C TU R E  OR  FOR  A N Y OTH E R  P U R P O S E  W ITH OU T W R ITTE N

PROPRIETARY

P E R M IS S IO N  FR OM  GB C  P R O-TE C H C

A

4

B

3 2 1

A

B

C

D

4 3 2

C

D

1

± 1/64X/X

X.XX

X.XXX

ANG LES DATE:± .010

± .005 NO.
RELEASE± 1D

± .020X.X

± .050X.
125

DIM. AS
SHO W N

UNLESS OTHERW ISE SPECIFIED

TO BE

TOL.

TOLER ANCE

TITLE:

FINISH

SIZE:SCALE:DRAW N BY: Dwg:

4151 Anderson Road, DeForest, W isconsin 53532
Phone (608) 246-8844  Fax (608) 246-8645

R

REV ECN BY DESCRIPTION

1

1

1

1

4

2

PANEL

RAT E/ T O T ALIZER

SW IT CH ( T APED  PER  001 - 640 )

SW IT CH, M OMENT ARY

CO VER, SW IT C H, BLACK

ADAPT OR, T EM PERAT UR E C ONT R OLLER

001 - 117

219 - 000

214 - 280

214 - 290

214 - 296

230 - 008

1

2

3

4

5

6

ASSEM BLY, FRON T  C ONT R OL PANEL
OR CA III / OR CA III T

001 - 117SN F

02/21/01

P R O  T E C H E NG INE E R ING                D E F O R E S T       W I.     U.S .A .               (6 0 8 )  24 6  -  8 8 44

M OT OR   C ONT RO LS

LAM IN AT OR  RO LL  C ONT R OLS

M AIN   P O W E R

R              0 .0

SEL RST

F W D

R E V
S PE E D

AU T O

S T O P

P R ES S U R E

R O L LAD J 10

20

30

40
50

60

70

80

90

100
0

P.S .I.

HEAT

T O P B O T T O M

CA L  32 00

68
CA L  32 00

68

1

2

4

5

3

10

8

5

12

13

14

20

17

16

11

7

6

2 T EM PERAT UR E C ONT R OLLER 230 - 007 7

4 SW IT CH, ON / O FF 214 - 270 8

2 CO VER, SW IT C H, RED/ GR EEN 214 - 295 9

1 GU AGE, 0- 100 340 - 113 10

8 BHSCS 6 - 32 X 1/ 4 --- 11

1 KNO B, MO T OR C ONT RO L 465 - 300 12

1 REG ULAT OR 340 - 005 13

1 INDICAT O R LIGHT , G REEN 194 - 000 14

8

9

8

9

15
1 POT ENT IOMET ER 220 - 161 15

1 FIT T ING, ST RAIG HT 330 - 580 16

1 FIT T ING, ELBO W 330 - 730 17

2 FIT T ING, ELBO W 330 - 520 18

18

19

1 1/4 NPT  PIPE PLUG --- 19

1 FIT T ING, UNIO N "Y" 330 - 305 20

F AN  T AB L E

8

5



G
B

C
 F

ilm
s G

roup P
arts booklet

P
age 1 - 23

©
 M

arch 2001 G
eneral B

inding C
orporation

O
rca III

ITEMPART NO.REQ 'D DESCRIPTION
GB C  P R O-TE C H  C LA IM S  P R O P R IE TA R Y R IGH TS  TO TH E

M A TE R IA L D IS C LOS E D  ON  TH IS  D R A W IN G.  IT IS  IS S U E D  IN  C ON FID E N C E
FOR  E N GIN E E R IN G  IN FOR M A TION  O N LY A N D  S H A LL N O T B E  R E P R OD U C E D ,

C OP IE D  OR  D IS C LOS E D  IN  W H OLE  OR  IN  P A R T, OR  U S E D  FOR
M A N U FA C TU R E  OR  FOR  A N Y OTH E R  P U R P OS E  W ITH OU T W R ITTE N

PROPRIETARY

P E R M IS S ION  FR O M  GB C  P R O-TE C H C

A

4

B

3 2 1

A

B

C

D

4 3 2

C

D

1

± 1/64X/X

X.XX

X.XXX

ANGLES DATE:± .010

± .005 NO.
RELEASE± 1D

± .020X.X

± .050X.
125

DIM. AS
SHOW N

UNLESS OTHERW ISE SPECIFIED

TO BE

TOL.

TOLERANC E

TITLE:

FINISH

SIZE:SCALE:DRAW N BY: Dwg:

4151 Anderson Road, DeForest, W isconsin 53532
Phone (608) 246-8844  Fax (608) 246-8645

R

REV ECN BY DESCRIPTION

1

2

6

1

2

3

PANEL

VALVE, O PEN / CLOSE

001 - 121

350 - 150

1

2

3

4

5

6

ASSEMBLY, REAR CONT RO L PANEL
ORC A III . OR CA III T

001 - 121SN F

02/21/01

3

1 7

2 8

2 9

2 10

4 11

2 12

2 13

ADJ

PULL  RO LL  CLUT CH

PRESSURE

PULL  RO LL  CONT RO LS

COO LING  FANS

ROLL

AUT O

ST OP

ADJ

PRESSURE

10

20

30

40
50

60

70

80

90

1000

P .S .I.

10

20

30

40
50

60

70

80

90

1000

P .S .I.

21

4

2

5

6

7

6

6 5

8

8

GUAG E, 0- 100 340 - 113

BHSCS 6 - 32 X 1/ 4 ---

COVER, SW IT CH , BLACK 214 - 296

SW IT CH , ON / O FF 214 - 270

SW IT CH , M OMENT ARY 214 - 290

REGULAT OR 340 - 005

9

FITT ING, ELBOW 330 - 730

10

FITT ING, ST RAIGHT 330 - 580

9

10

11

11

11

11

13

13

12

12

FITT ING, ELBOW 330 - 520

1/4 NPT  PIPE PLUG ---

F ITT ING, ELBOW 330 - 730



G
B

C
 F

ilm
s G

roup P
arts booklet

P
age 1 - 24

O
rca III

 ©
 M

arch 2001 G
eneral B

inding C
orporation

DESCR IPTIONREQ'D PART NO. ITEM

1 ARM, SLITTER 740-006 1

1 COLLAR, INFEED  SLITTER 740-052 2

1 SCREW , THUMB 505-010 3

1 SPRING, TENSION 089-150 4

1 ROLL P IN, 1/8 X  1/2 LG 095-100 5

1 DOW EL PIN, 3 /16 X  1/2 LG 095-140 6

1 ROLL P IN, 3/32 X  5/8 LG 095-120 7

2 W ASHER, CONC AVE 740-007 8

1 BEARIN G, THRUST, 5/16 X  5/8 032-003 9

- -     - 10

1 NUT, NYLOC K, 8-32      - 11

2 W ASHER, THR UST, 5/16 X  5/8 032-004 12

1 BLADE, SLITTER, CIRCU LAR 475-001 13

1 FLANGED BUSHING, STEEL 040-037 14

1 STRIP, 3/16 X 3/4 050-032 15

1 W ASHER, THR UST, 3/16 X  1/2 032-005 16

Pro-Tech Engineering

X/X

X.

X.X

X.XX

X.XXX

P  1 /64

P  .050

P  .020

P  .010

P  .005

F INIS H

T O  B E

A NG L ES

P  1D

125

T O L.
D IM. AS

S HO W N

UNLE SS  O T HER W ISE  S PE C IF E D

T O LE RA NCE

T h is  p r in t is  the  p rope rty o f  P R O -T EC H E NG R .  T he  in fo rma tion  the re on  is remitted  in  con fide nce .

D wg :D AT E : D R AW N BY : D W G  SC A LE :

2117  N. Stough ton  R d .  Mad ison , W isco nsin   5370 4

P hone  (608 ) 246 -8844   F ax (60 8 ) 24 6 -8645

T IT LE :

R
E

V
IS

IO
N

05-16-94 P.R. C1

SLITTER, INPUT / OUTPUT
OR C A III / OR CA III T

001-122A
P

.R
.

5
-1

7
-9

4
0

4
4

2

1 LABEL, W ARN ING 450-012 17

B
P

.R
.

9
-2

1
-9

4
0

6
6

7

1 RIVET, FLTHEAD, 1/8 X  1/4 X  1/4 LG      - 18

C
J

.S
.

6
-1

3
-9

5
1

0
1

3

2 O-RING 480-030 19

D
R

A
S

9
-2

0
-9

5
1

1
2

2

2 SHCS,STAIN LESS STEEL 5/16-24 X 3/4 - 20E

E

NOTE:REPLACE SUPPLIED BOLTS
W ITH ITEM 20

E
M

S

1
0-

2
9-

96
2

5
9

1

1

3

4

5

6

7

2

17

18

F

F
A

J
H

1
2/

1
6/

9
7

3
0

0
6

T IGHTEN -11- ONTO -15- UNTIL ALL OF -9- IS
PILOTED ON -14-.  THE -13- AND -14- MUST
ROTATE FREELY TOGETHER ON -15-.

BLUE LOCTITE -11- TO -15-.

F

11

16

19

12

GREASE I.D. W ITH
BEARING GREASE
LIKE DOW  44.

8

9

14

13

15

F

G

G

G

G

G
A

J
H

2
/1

5
/9

9
3

2
7

0



G
B

C
 F

ilm
s G

roup P
arts booklet

P
age 1 - 25

©
 M

arch 2001 G
eneral B

inding C
orporation

O
rca III

Pro-Tech Engineering

X/X

X.

X.X

X.XX

X.XXX

P 1/64

P .050

P .020

P .010

P .005

FINISH

TO BE

ANGLES

P 1D

125

TOL.
DIM. AS

SHOW N

UNLESS OTHERW ISE SPECIFED

TOLERANCE

This  print is  the property  o f PRO-TECH ENGR.  The information thereon is  remitted in confidence.

Dwg:DATE: DRAW N BY: DW G S CALE:

2117 N. Stoughton Rd.  Madison, W isconsin  53704

Phone (608) 246-8844  Fax (608) 246-8645

TITLE:

R
E

V
IS

IO
N

5 -23-94 P.R. B1

IDLER, SLITTER
ORCA III / ORCA III T

001-123

ASSEMBLY-123
1/1

1 2

3

PERMISSION  FROM G BC P RO-TECH
MANUFACTURE  OR  FOR ANY O THER PURPO SE W ITHO UT W RITTEN

CO PIED OR DISC LO SED IN W HO LE O R IN PA RT, O R US ED FOR
FOR  ENG INEER ING  INFO RMATION  ON LY A ND SH ALL NO T BE RE PROD UCED,

MATERIAL DISCLO SED ON TH IS  D RAW ING .  IT  IS  ISSUED  IN CO NFIDENC E
G BC PRO -TECH  CLAIMS PRO PRIETA RY RIGHTS TO  THE

PRO PRIETARY

C

1234

D D

C

B

A

12

C

3

B

4

A

2 BEARING, IDLER 020-100 1

1 TUBE, SLITTER, PVC 490-288 2

1 IDLER, 2  X  64", CHROME 620-405 3

ITEMPART NO.REQ'D DESCRIPTIO N



G
B

C
 F

ilm
s G

roup P
arts booklet

P
age 1 - 26

O
rca III

 ©
 M

arch 2001 G
eneral B

inding C
orporation

A
R

A
S

3
-0

3
-9

5
0

9
3

7

1 ROLL P IN , 1 /8 X 1-3/4 095 - 105 4

1 P IN, PIVOT, UNW IND  625 - 008 1

1 HOUSING, BRAKE 625 - 022 3

2 BUSHING, FLANGE, NYLON 500 - 006 2

ITEMDESCRIPTIONREQ'D PAR T NO.

B
P

.R
.

1
0-

2
6

-9
5

1
1

6
1

C
P

.R
.

1
1-

0
1

-9
5

1
1

6
6

1 P ISTON, BRAKE 625 - 028 5

D
R

L
M

1
-2

5
-9

6
2

5
0

7

4 SPR ING, DISC, 3/4 X  1-1/2 089 - 009 6

1 PAD , BRAKE, TOP 625 - 027 7

1 PAD , BRAKE, BOTTOM 625 - 027 8

1 KNOB, ADJU STMENT, BRAKE 465 - 020 9

U D ET AIL  A
DISC  SPR ING  ORIENTATION

3X SCALE E
G

TS

4
-8

-9
6

2
5

3
6

X/X

X.

X.X

X.XX

X.XXX

P 1/64

P .050

P .020

P .010

P .005

FINISH
TO BE

ANGLES
P 1D

125

TOL.DIM. AS
SHOW N

UNLESS OTHERW ISE SPECIFIED
TOLERANCE

Dwg:DATE: DRAW N BY: SCALE:

4151 Anderson Road, DeForest, W isconsin 53532
Phone (608) 246-8844  Fax (608) 246-8645

TITLE:

R
E

V
IS

IO
N

R
PRO-TECH

SHEET  1  OF

SIZE:

RELEASE
NO.

11-15-94

RAS 1/1

ASSEMBLY, BRAKE
ORCA III / ORCA III T

001-158

1

C

1 W ASHER , 9/ 16" --- 10

1

2

3

4

5 6

7

8

9

2

SEE DETAIL A

5

10



G
B

C
 F

ilm
s G

roup P
arts booklet

P
age 1 - 27

©
 M

arch 2001 G
eneral B

inding C
orporation

O
rca III

NOTES:

 1. INTERPRET D R AW IN G PER  AN SI Y14.5M -1982

ASSEMBLY-164
SCALE: 1/2

3

10

1

24

5

6

A

1
2

-3
0

-9
6

A
M

S

2
6

2
4A

B

C

D

1234

PROPRIETARY
GBC PRO-TECH C LA IMS PROPRIETARY RIGHTS TO THE

MATERIAL DISCLOSED ON TH IS D RAW ING.  IT IS IS SUED IN C ONFIDEN CE
FOR ENGINEERING IN FORMATION ONLY AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUC ED,

COPIED OR DISCLOSED IN W HOLE OR IN PART, OR USED FOR
MAN UFACTURE OR FOR  ANY OTHER PURPOSE W ITHOUT W RITTEN

PERM ISSION FROM GBC PRO-TECH C

234

D

C

B

A

X/X

X.

X.X

X.XX

X.XXX

P 1/64

P .050

P .020

P .010

P .005

FINISH

TO  BE

ANG LES

P 1D

125

TO L.
DIM .  AS
SHO W N

UNLESS O THERW ISE SPECIFIED
TO LERANCE

Dw g:DATE: DRAW N BY : SCALE:

4151 Anderson Road, DeForest , W isconsin 53532
Phone (608)  246-8844  Fax (608)  246-8645

TITLE:

R
E

V
IS

IO
N

R

PRO-TECH
SHEET  1  O F

SIZE:

RELEASE
NO .

08-17-94

P.R. 1/1

ASSY,SH IELD ,MAIN ROLL
ORCA III / ORCA III T

001-164

1

C

11

4
-1

-9
7

B
M

S

2
7

1
2

5
/1

/9
7

C
R

L
M

2
7

4
3

1 SHIELD, MAIN ROLL 585-006 1

1 ALUMINUM EXTRUSION, 1010  X   68" 110-013 2

1 HINGE, LIFTOFF, #2073, RH 100-012 3

1 HINGE, LIFTOFF, #2074, LH 100-013 4

2 SPACER, ROUND PLASTIC, 1/2   X  1 /2 040-006 5

4 MO UNT, PANEL, #2427 100-014 6

4 SCREW ,NYLO N,HEX HEAD, 1/4-20 X 3/4     - 10

ITEMPART NO.REQ'D DESCRIPTIO N



G
B

C
 F

ilm
s G

roup P
arts booklet

P
age 1 - 28

O
rca III

 ©
 M

arch 2001 G
eneral B

inding C
orporation

Pro-Tech Engineering

X/X

X.

X.X

X.XX

X.XXX

P 1/64

P .050

P .020

P .010

P .005

FINISH

TO BE

ANGLES

P 1D

125

TOL.
DIM. AS
SHOW N

UNLESS OTHERW ISE SPECIFED

TOLERANCE

This print is the property of PRO-TECH ENGR.  The information thereon is rem itted in confidence.

Dwg:DATE: DRAW N BY: DW G SCALE:

2117 N. Stoughton Rd.  Madison, W isconsin  53704

Phone (608) 246-8844  Fax (608) 246-8645

TITLE:

R
E

V
IS

IO
N

8-17-94 P.R. A2

ASS'Y, BRACKET, STOP, SHIELD
RIGHT - ORCA III / ORCA III T

001-165

DESCRIPTIONREQ 'D PART NO. ITEM

1 BRKT, SHIELD, STOP, RIG HT 510 - 096 1

1 BUMPER, RUBBER, CONICAL 465-500 2

3 W ASHER, FLAT, 1/4"     - 3

1 NUT, 1/4-20     - 4

2 SCREW , CAP, 10-32 X 1/2 LG      - 5

ASSEMBLY- 165
SCALE: 1/2

2

1

5

4

3



G
B

C
 F

ilm
s G

roup P
arts booklet

P
age 1 - 29

©
 M

arch 2001 G
eneral B

inding C
orporation

O
rca III

Pro-Tech Engineering

X/X

X.

X.X

X.XX

X.XXX

P 1/64

P .050

P .020

P .010

P .005

FINISH

TO BE

ANGLES

P 1D

125

TOL.
DIM. AS
SHOW N

UNLESS OTHERW ISE SPECIFED

TOLERANCE

This print is the property of PRO-TECH ENGR.  The information thereon is rem itted in confidence.

Dwg:DATE: DRAW N BY: DW G SCALE:

2117 N. Stoughton Rd.  Madison, W isconsin  53704

Phone (608) 246-8844  Fax (608) 246-8645

TITLE:

R
E

V
IS

IO
N

8-17-94 P.R. A2

ASS'Y, BRACKET, STOP, SHIELD

LEFT - ORCA III / ORCA III T

001-166

DESCRIPTIONREQ 'D PART NO. ITEM

1 BRKT, STO P, SHIELD, LF 510-097 1

1 BUMPER, RUBBER, CONICAL 465-500 2

3 W ASHER, FLAT, 1/4"     - 3

1 NUT, 1/4-20     - 4

2 SCREW , CAP, 10-32 X 1/2 LG      - 5

ASSEMBLY-166
SCALE: 1/2

4

3

5

2

1



G
B

C
 F

ilm
s G

roup P
arts booklet

P
age 1 - 30

O
rca III

 ©
 M

arch 2001 G
eneral B

inding C
orporation

Pro-Tech Engineering

X/X

X.

X.X

X.XX

X.XXX

P 1/64

P .050

P .020

P .010

P .005

FINISH

TO BE

ANGLES

P 1D

125

TOL.
DIM. AS
SHOW N

UNLESS OTHERW ISE SPECIFED

TOLERANCE

This print is the property of PRO-TECH ENGR.  The information thereon is remitted in c onfidenc e.

Dwg:DATE: DRAW N BY: DW G SCALE:

2117 N. Stoughton Rd.  Madison, W isconsin  53704

Phone (608) 246-8844  Fax (608) 246-8645

TITLE:

R
E

V
IS

IO
N

12-30-94 P .R. C2

ASSEMBLY, NOISE FILTER
ORCA III / ORCA III T

001-225

BHCS #10-32 x 1/4 A

A
A

J
H

1
2

/2
4

/9
7

3
0

1
0

DESCRIPTIONREQ'D PART NO. ITEM

1 FILTER, MOTOR BOARD 185-003 1

1 PLATE, FILTER MOU NT 672-013 2

2 FILTER, AC LINE 185-002 3

10 BHCS, 6-32 X 1/4 - 4

10 W ASHER, FLAT, #6 - 5

L
O

A
D

L
IN

E

L
O

A
D

L
IN

E

L
O

A
D

L
IN

E

1 3 452

APPLY LOCTITE BLUE A

NOTE:
ALL GROUNDS ARE COLORED GREEN, 10" LONG TW ISTED.A



G
B

C
 F

ilm
s G

roup P
arts booklet

P
age 1 - 31

©
 M

arch 2001 G
eneral B

inding C
orporation

O
rca III

2 BEARING , IDLER 020-100 1

1 IDLER, 2  X  64", CHRO ME 620-405 2

Pro-Tech Engineering

X/X

X.

X.X

X.XX

X.XXX

P 1/64

P .050

P .020

P .010

P .005

FINISH

TO BE

ANGLES

P 1D

125

TOL.
DIM. AS

SHOW N

UNLESS OTHERW ISE SPECIFED

TOLERANCE

This print is the property  of PRO-TECH ENGR.  The info rmation thereon is  remitted in confidence.

Dwg:DATE: DRAW N BY: DW G SCALE:

2117 N. Stoughton Rd.  Madison, W isconsin  53704

Phone (608) 246-8844  Fax (608) 246-8645

TITLE:

R
E

V
IS

IO
N

1-10-95 K.L. A1

ASSY,IDLER
ORCA III / ORCA III T

001-226

2 1

DESCRIPTIONREQ 'D PART NO . ITEM



G
B

C
 F

ilm
s G

roup P
arts booklet

P
age 1 - 32

O
rca III

 ©
 M

arch 2001 G
eneral B

inding C
orporation

1 DUCT COVER, 2", 4  - 1 /2 " LG 180-120 1

1 DUCT BASE, 2", 4-1/2" LG W ITH ADHESIVE 180-100 2

2 DUCT COVER, 1", 5" LG 180-130 9

2 DUCT BASE, 1", 5" LG  W ITH ADHESIVE 180-110 10

1

2

5

6

DESCR IPTIONREQ'D PART NO. ITEM

4

3

7

8

12

11

14

13

9

10

(4.5) (7.0)

(11.0) (25.5)

1 DUCT COVER, 2", 7" LG 180-120 3

1 DUCT COVER, 2", 11" LG 180-120 5

1 DUCT COVER, 2", 25-1/2" LG 180-120 7

1 DUCT BASE, 2", 7" LG W ITH ADHESIVE 180-100 4

1 DUCT BASE, 2", 11" LG  W ITH ADHESIVE 180-100 6

1 DUCT BASE, 2", 25-1/2" LG W ITH ADHESIVE 180-100 8

1 DUCT COVER, 1", 9" LG 180-130 11

1 DUCT COVER, 1", 11" LG 180-130 13

1 DUCT BASE, 1" 9" LG W ITH ADHESIVE 180-110 12

1 DUCT BASE, 1", 11" LG W ITH ADHESIVE 180-110 14

(5.0)

(9.0) (11.0)

Pro-Tech Engineering

X/X

X.

X.X

X.XX

X.XXX

P  1 /64

P  .050

P  .020

P  .010

P  .005

F INIS H

T O  B E

A NG L ES

P  1D

125

T O L.
D IM. AS
S HO W N

UNLE SS  O T HER W IS E  S PE C IF E D

T O LE RA NC E

T h is  p r in t is  the  p rope rty o f  P R O -T E C H E NG R .  T he  in fo rm a tion  the reon  is  remit te d  in  con f idence .

D wg :D AT E : D R AW N BY : D W G  SC A LE :

2117  N. Stough ton  R d .  Mad ison , W iscon sin   53704

P hone  (608 ) 246 -8844   F ax (608 ) 246 -8 645

T IT LE :

R
E

V
IS

IO
N

08-16-95 P.R. C1

ASSEMBLY, PANDUIT, MAIN CHASSIS
ORCA III / ORCA III T

001-231



G
B

C
 F

ilm
s G

roup P
arts booklet

P
age 1 - 33

©
 M

arch 2001 G
eneral B

inding C
orporation

O
rca III

Pro-Tech Engineering

X/X

X.

X.X

X.XX

X.XXX

P 1/64

P .050

P .020

P .010

P .005

FINISH

TO BE

ANGLES

P 1D

125

TOL.
DIM. AS
SHOW N

UNLESS OTHERW ISE SPECIFED

TOLERANCE

This print is  the property of PRO-TECH ENGR.  The information thereon is remitted in confidence.

Dwg:DATE: DRAW N BY: DW G SCALE:

2117 N. Stoughton Rd.  Madison, W isconsin  53704

Phone (608) 246-8844  Fax (608) 246-4685

TITLE:

R
E

V
IS

IO
N

2-23-95 P.R. A1

ASSEMBLY, SPRO CKET, IDLER, ADJUSTABLE
OUTER - ORCA III / O RCA III T

001-242

ITEMPART NO .REQ 'D DESCRIPTION

1 SHAFT, IDLER 440-110 1

1 SPRO CKET, 13T 440-125 2

1 BO LT, MO D., 3/4-16 X 1 505-002 3

1 NUT, JAM, 3/4-16 - 4

1 W ASHER, THRUST 032-291 5

1

1 W ASHER, STAR, INT. TO O TH, 3/4 068-002 6

34 5 2

76

2 W ASHER, THRUST 032-130 7

DESCRIPTIONREQ 'D PART NO . ITEM

9 8

(7)

1 BEARING , THRUST 032-120 8

1 W ASHER, THRUST 032-145 9



G
B

C
 F

ilm
s G

roup P
arts booklet

P
age 1 - 34

O
rca III

 ©
 M

arch 2001 G
eneral B

inding C
orporation

#10 EXTERNAL LOCK W ASHER

NOTE:
BOTH NUTS AND W ASHERS ARE
LOCATED OUTSIDE OF THE
SPACER W ITH THE HEATER
W IRE TERMINAL BETW EEN THE
W ASHERS AND NUTS.

HEATER W IRE (REF.)

HEATER (REF.)

± 1/64X /X

X.XX

X.XXX

ANGLES DATE:± .010

± .005
NO.

RELEASE± 1D

± .020X .X

± .050X .
125

DIM. AS
SHOW N

UNLESS OTHERW ISE SPECIFIED

TO BE

TOL.

TOLERANCE

TITLE :

FINISH

SIZE:SCALE:DRAW N BY: Dw g:

4151 Anderson Road, DeForest, W isconsin 53532
Phone (608) 246-8844  Fax (608) 246-8645

R

REV ECN BY DESCRIPTION

IT EMPART  NO.REQ'D DESCRIPTION
GBC PRO-TECH CLAIMS PROPRIETARY RIG HTS TO THE

M ATERIAL D ISCLOSED ON THIS DRAW ING .  IT IS ISSUED IN CONFIDENCE
FOR ENGINEERING INFO RMATION ONLY AND SHALL NOT BE REPROD UC ED,

COPIED O R DISCLO SED IN W HOLE OR IN PART, OR USED FOR
M ANUFACTURE OR FO R ANY OTHER PURPOSE W ITHOUT W RITTEN

PROPRIETARY

PERM ISSION FROM  GBC PRO-TECH
C

A

4

B

3 2 1

A

B

C

D

4 3 2

C

D

1

ASSEMBLY, BRACKET, HEAT ER, DRIVE SIDE, TOP
ORCA III/ ORCA III T

001 - 246E1/1AJH

02/28/95

-

A

B

C

D

E 3545

2734

2523

1183

0996

AJ H
5 /2 6/0 0

AJ H
4 /2 4/9 7

RL M
3 /0 6/9 6

PR
1 1 /22 /9 5

PR
5 /2 2/9 5

1

2

1

1

2

3 "

510 - 165

---

089 - 200

755 - 061

---

180 - 006

1

2

3

4

5

6

BRACKET, HEAT ER, TOP DRIVE SIDE

SHCS, 1/4 - 20 X 1/2 LG

SPRING

SPACER, HEATER SPRING

FLAT W ASHER, 3/4 D IA., SMALL

INSULAT ING SLEEVE

FASTENAL 33092

12

5

3

4

6



G
B

C
 F

ilm
s G

roup P
arts booklet

P
age 1 - 35

©
 M

arch 2001 G
eneral B

inding C
orporation

O
rca III

Pro-Tech Engineering

X/X

X.

X.X

X.XX

X.XXX

P 1/64

P .050

P .020

P .010

P .005

FINISH

TO BE

ANGLES

P 1D

125

TOL.
DIM. AS
SHOW N

UNLESS OTHERW ISE SPECIFED

TOLERANCE

This print is the property of PRO-TECH ENGR.  The inform ation thereon is rem itted in  con fidence.

Dwg:DATE: DRAW N BY: DW G SCALE:

2117 N. S toughton Rd.  Madison, W isconsin  53704

Phone (608) 246-8844  Fax (608) 246-8645

TITLE:

R
E

V
IS

IO
N

3-2-95 K.L. A1

KIT, SAFETY LABEL
ORCA III / ORCA III T

001-259A
A

JH

2
/2

2
/9

9
3

2
7

8

DESCRIPTIONREQ'D PART NO. ITEM

2 DECAL,DANGER HAZARDOUS VOLTAGE 450-131 1

1 DECAL,W ARNING MOVING PARTS 450-132 2

2 DECAL,W ARNING CRUSH AND BURN,RIGHT 450-134 4

2 DECAL,W ARNING CRUSH AND BURN,LEFT 450-133 3

1 DECAL,W ARNING,MODIFIED CRUSH/CUT 450-011 7

1 DECAL,READ SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS 450-136 6

1 DECAL,W ARNING READ MANUAL 450-135 5

3 DECAL, ELECTRICAL HAZARD 450-035 8

2 DECAL, ELECTRICAL HAZARD 450-180 9



G
B

C
 F

ilm
s G

roup P
arts booklet

P
age 1 - 36

O
rca III

 ©
 M

arch 2001 G
eneral B

inding C
orporation

Pro-Tech Engineering

X/X

X.

X.X

X.XX

X.XXX

P 1/64

P .0 50

P .0 20

P .0 10

P .0 05

F INISH

T O BE

ANGL ES

P 1D

12 5

T OL .
DIM. AS
SHOW N

UNLESS O T HERW ISE SPECIF ED

T OL ERANCE

T his p rint is th e pro per ty of PR O-T ECH ENG R.  T h e informa tio n thereon  is re mitted  in con fiden ce.

Dwg:DAT E: DRAW N BY: DW G SCALE:

21 17  N. Stou ghto n Rd.  Mad ison , W iscon sin  537 04

Pho ne (6 08) 2 46-8 84 4  F a x (60 8) 24 6-86 45

T IT LE:

R
E

V
IS

IO
N

3 -28-95 P.R. C1

ASS'Y, BRKT, HTR, UPPER & LO W ER
CONTROL SIDE - O RCA III / O RCA III T

001-285

ASSEMBLY

SCALE: 1/2

-285

6 5

7

4

ITEM 3 NOTE:

USE 1/4-20 X 4 EYE BOLT ON

UPPER BRACKET THIS

LOCATION. SECURE W ITH HEX NUT.

8

91011

12

13

1

9

ITEM 13 NOTE:

REPLACE STOCK SETSCREW

ITEM 9,10 & 11 NOTE:

USE W ASHER, ITEM 9 ON TOP & BOTTOM.

3

14

F

F

2

1 BRACKET, HEATER,CONTROL SIDE 510-164 1

1 SET SCREW , 1/4-20 X .5 CUP POINT - 2

2 SHCS, 1/4-20 X .5 LG - 3

1 BRACKET,MOUNTING,SW ITCH,OVERHEAT 510-149 4

2 SHCS,10-32 X  .38 - 5

2 W ASHER,FLAT,#10 - 6

1 SW ITCH,BASIC,ROLLER LEVER 214-000 7

1 SHCS,#4-40 X  .5 - 8

3 W ASHER,FLAT,#4 - 9

1 SHCS,#4-40 X  .62 - 10

1 NUT,HEX,#4-40 - 11

1 LOCKCOLLAR 290-004 12

1 SETSCREW ,1/2-13, FLAT TIP 13

1 NUT, HEX, JAM, 1/4-20 - 14

DESCRIPTIONREQ'D PART NO. ITEM



G
B

C
 F

ilm
s G

roup P
arts booklet

P
age 1 - 37

©
 M

arch 2001 G
eneral B

inding C
orporation

O
rca III

± 1/64X /X

X .X X

X .X X X

A NGLE S DA TE :± .010

± .005
NO.

RE LE A SE
± 1D

± .020X .X

± .050X .
125

DIM . A S
S HOW N

UNLE S S  OTHE RW IS E  SP E CIFIE D

TO B E

TOL.

TOLE RA NCE

TITLE :

FINIS H

S IZE :S CA LE :DRA W N B Y: Dw g:

4151 A nderson Road, DeForest, W isconsin 53532
P hone (608) 246-8844  Fax (608) 246 -8645

R

RE V E CN B Y DE S CRIP TION

ITEMPART NO.REQ 'D DESCRIPTION
GB C PRO -TECH CLA IM S  P ROP RIE TA RY RIGHTS  TO THE

M ATERIA L DISCLOS ED ON THIS  DRAW ING.  IT IS  ISS UE D IN CO NFIDE NCE
FO R E NGINEE RING INFORM A TION  ONLY AND S HA LL NO T B E  R EP RODUCE D,

COP IE D OR DIS CLOS E D IN W HOLE  OR IN  P A RT, O R US E D FOR
M ANU FA CTURE  OR FO R A NY OTH ER P URP OS E W ITHOUT W RITTEN

P ROP RIE TA RY

P E RMISS ION FROM  GB C P RO-TE CH
C

A

4

B

3 2 1

A

B

C

D

4 3 2

C

D

1

HEATER W IRE (REF)

#10 EXTERNAL LOCK W ASHER

HEATER (REF)

BOTH NUTS AND W ASHERS ARE
LOCATED OUTSIDE OF THE SPACER
W ITH THE HEATER W IRE TERMINAL
BETW EEN THE W ASHERS AND NUTS.

ASSEMBLY, BRACKET, HEATER, DRIVE SIDE, BOTTOM
ORCA III/ ORCA III T

001 - 286E1/1AJH

03/28/95

-

A

B 3545

1178

AJH
05/26 /00

PR
11/16 /95

1

2

1

2

2

4

1

3 "

BRACKET, HEATER

FLAT W ASHER, 3/4

SPRING

SPACER, HEATER

BOLT, HEX, 1/4 X 20, 3" LG

W ASHER, FLAT, 1/4

SPACER, HEATER SPRING

INSULATING SLEEVE

510 - 166

---

089 - 200

755 - 001

---

---

755 - 061

180 - 006

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

FASTENAL 33092

5

4

2

3

7
1

6

8



G
B

C
 F

ilm
s G

roup P
arts booklet

P
age 1 - 38

O
rca III

 ©
 M

arch 2001 G
eneral B

inding C
orporation

± 1/64

R
E

V
IS

IO
N

X /X

X.XX

X.XXX

ANGLES DATE:± .010

± .005
NO.

RELEASE± 1D

± .020X.X

± .050X.
125

DIM. AS
SHOW N

UNLESS OTHERW ISE SPECIFIED

TO BE

TOL.

TOLERANCE

TITLE:

FINISH

SHEET OF

SIZE:SCALE:DRAW N BY: Dw g:

PRO-TECH

4151 Anderson Road, DeForest, W isconsin 53532
Phone (608) 246-8844  Fax (608) 246-8645

R

ITEMPART NO .REQ 'D DESCRIPTION
GBC PRO-TECH CLAIMS PROPRIETARY RIGHTS TO THE

MATERIAL DISCLOSED ON THIS DRAWING.  IT IS ISSUED IN CONFIDENCE
FOR ENGINEERING INFORMATION ONLY AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED,

COPIED OR DISCLOSED IN WHOLE OR IN PART, OR USED FOR
MANUFACTURE OR FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT WRITTEN

PERMISSION FROM GBC PRO-TECH

PROPRIETARY

C

1

1

1

1

B O LT , ST AN D O F F, R EM O VAB LE ID LER

ST AN D O FF, ID LER , HE X

SPR IN G , C O M PR ESSIO N

N U T , N YLO CK , 1/2-13

645-009

755-033

089-140

-

1

2

3

4

1

2

3

4

ASSY, STANDO FF, REM OVABLE IDLER
O RCA III / O RCA III T

001-305A1/1PR
05/31/95



G
B

C
 F

ilm
s G

roup P
arts booklet

P
age 1 - 39

©
 M

arch 2001 G
eneral B

inding C
orporation

O
rca III

GBC Film s Group
4151 Anderson Road, DeForest,   W I  53532

T his  p rint is the  pro pe rty of GB C F ilm s G ro u p. Th e in fo rm a tio n th ere on  is  re m itted  in c on fid e nc e.

UNL ES S O THER W ISE  SP EC IFIE D
T OL ER ANCE

D IM . A S
S HO W N

T OL .

+  1 /6 4

+ .05 0

+ .02 0

+ .01 0

+ .00 5

X /X

X

X X

X XX

X XX X

A NG LE S
+ 1 D

F INISH
T O BE

1 25

T ITLE :

DATE  : DR AW N BY  : DW G SC AL E : DW G  :

R
E

V
IS

IO
N

M A N U FA C T U R E O R  F O R  A N Y O T H E R  PU R P O S E W IT H O U T  W R IT T EN

C O PIE D  O R  D ISC LO SE D  IN  W H O L E O R  IN  PA R T , O R  U S ED  FO R

F O R  E N G IN EE R IN G  IN F O R M A T IO N  O N L Y A N D  S H A L L  N O T  B E R EP R O D U C ED ,

G B C  P R O -T EC H  C L A IM S PR O P R IET A R Y R IG H T S T O  T H E

M A T E R IA L D IS C L O S ED  O N  T H IS D R A W IN G .  IT  IS ISS U E D  IN  C O N FID E N C E

P ER M ISS IO N  F R O M  G B C  PR O -T E C H

PRO PRIET ARY

C

ASSEM B LY, C O RE G RIP , SAD DLE S ID E
O R CA III / O R CA III T

001-601N /AN /A10/10/00

5

1

2

3

6

4

3

QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO. ITEM NO.
12 ROLLER 068 - 013 1
6 PIN 095 - 106 2
2 CORE, CLIP 530 - 037 3
1 CORE 530 - 036 4
1 O-RING 480 - 006 5
1 SET SCEW , 1/2 - 13 X 1/2 --- 6



G
B

C
 F

ilm
s G

roup P
arts booklet

P
age 1 - 40

O
rca III

 ©
 M

arch 2001 G
eneral B

inding C
orporation

GBC Film s Group
4151 Anderson R oad, DeForest,   WI  53532

T his p rin t is  th e p rop erty o f G BC F ilm s G ro up . T h e info rm ation  th ere on  is  rem itted  in  co nfid en ce .

UNL ES S OT HE RW IS E S PE CIF IE D
T OL ERA NC E

DIM . A S
S HOW N

T OL .

+  1 /6 4

+ .05 0

+ .02 0

+ .01 0

+ .00 5

X /X

X

X X

X XX

X XX X

ANGL ES
+ 1 D

F INISH
T O BE

1 25

T ITLE  :

DATE  : DR AW N  B Y : DW G SCALE  : DW G  :

R
E

V
IS

IO
N

M A N U FA C T U R E  O R  FO R  A N Y O T H E R  PU R P O SE  W IT H O U T  W R IT T E N

C O PIE D  O R  D IS C L O S ED  IN  W H O L E O R  IN  PA R T , O R  U SE D  F O R

F O R  E N G IN E ER IN G  IN F O R M A T IO N  O N L Y A N D  SH A LL  N O T  B E  R EP R O D U C ED ,

G B C  PR O -T E C H  C LA IM S P R O P R IET A R Y R IG H T S  T O  T H E

M A T E R IA L  D ISC LO SED  O N  T H IS D R A W IN G .  IT  IS  IS SU ED  IN  C O N FID E N C E

PE R M IS SIO N  FR O M  G B C  P R O -T EC H

PRO PRIET ARY

C

ASSEM B LY, C O RE G R IP, P IVO T  SID E
O RC A III / O R C A III T

001-602N /AN /A10/10/00

5

1

2

3

6

4

3

7

QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO. ITEM NO.
12 ROLLER 068 - 013 1
6 PIN 095 - 106 2
2 CORE, CLIP 530 - 037 3
1 CORE 530 - 036 4
1 O-RING 480 - 006 5
1 SET SCEW , 1/2 - 13 X 1/2 --- 6
1 O-RING 480 - 007 7



G
B

C
 F

ilm
s G

roup P
arts booklet

P
age 1 - 41

©
 M

arch 2001 G
eneral B

inding C
orporation

O
rca III

PERMISSION FROM GBC PRO-TECH
MANUFACTURE OR FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE W ITHOUT W RITTEN

COPIE D OR DISCLOSED IN W HOLE OR IN PART, OR USED FOR
FOR ENGINEERING INFORMATION ONLY AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED,

MATERIAL DISCLOSED ON THIS DRAW ING.  IT IS ISSUED IN CONFIDENCE
GBC P RO-TECH CLAIMS PROPRIETARY RIGHTS TO THE

PRO PRIETARY

C

ITEMPART NO.REQ'D DESCRIPTION

D

1234

D

C

B

A

12

C

3

B

4

A
± 1/64X/X

X.XX

X.XXX

ANGLES DATE:± .010

± .005
NO.

RELEASE± 1D

± .020X.X

± .050X.
125

DIM. AS
SHOW N

UNLESS OTHERW ISE SPECIFIED

TO BE

TOL.

TOLERANCE

TITLE:

FINISH

SIZE:SCALE:DRAW N BY: Dwg:

4151 Anderson Road, DeForest, W isc onsin 53532
Phone (608) 246-8844  Fax (608) 246-8645

R

REV ECN BY DESCRIPTION

NO TE:
001-625 IS SAME AS 001-439, EXCEPT (2) 032-300
ARE DELETED FROM 001-439 TO  ACHIEVE 001-625.

11

9 10

8 7

4

6

5

12

31
2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

2

3

4

5

6

10

11

12

9

7

8

530-040

X92-0113

625-007

-

-

-

032-390

090-135

-

032-242

090-140

089-200

CORE SUPPORT , M OLDED

SHAFT , REW IND, ST ANDOFF

KNOB, CLUTCH, K NUR LED

3/ 8 - 16 X 1 LG  SHCS

3/ 8 FLAT W ASHER

3/ 8 LOCK  W ASHER

BEARING, T HRUST

SNAP R ING , 3/4 SHAFT , EXT ER NAL

USS F/ W   7/ 16

W ASHER, T HRUST , .030 T HK

SNAP R ING , 1" SHAFT

SPRING, 1" ID X  1 - 3/ 8 LG

REW IND BR AKE,
ORCA III / ORCA III T

001-625B1/1AJH
08/14/00

2849



G
B

C
 F

ilm
s G

roup P
arts booklet

P
age 1 - 42

O
rca III

 ©
 M

arch 2001 G
eneral B

inding C
orporation

PER MISS ION FR OM G BC PR O-T EC H
MAN UFAC T URE  OR FOR AN Y OT H ER PU RPOS E W IT HOUT  W RIT T EN

CO PIED O R DIS CLOSE D IN W HOLE OR IN PAR T , OR USED  FOR
FOR  ENG INEER ING IN FORM AT ION  ONLY  AND SHALL NOT  BE RE PROD UCED ,

MAT ERIAL DISC LOSED  ON T HIS D RAW IN G.  IT  IS ISS UED IN  CON FIDEN CE
GBC  PRO -T ECH  CLAIM S PR OPRIE T ARY  RIGHT S T O  T HE

PROP RIETARY

C

ITE MPA RT NO.RE Q'D DE SCRIPTION

D

1234

D

C

B

A

12

C

3

B

4

A ± 1/64X/X

X.XX

X.XXX

ANGLES DATE:± .010

± .005
NO.

RELEASE± 1D

± .020X.X

± .050X.
125

DIM. AS
SHOW N

UNLESS OTHERW ISE SPECIFIED

TO BE

TOL.

TOLERANC E

TITLE:

FINISH

SIZE:SCALE:DRAW N BY: Dwg:

4151 Anderson Road, DeForest,  W isconsin 53532
Phone (608) 246-8844  Fax (608) 246-8645

R

REV ECN BY DESCRIPTIO N

8 5

2

6

7

10
9

4

3

1

11

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

2

3

4

5

6

9

10

11

7

8

530 - 040

032 - 420

032 - 410

032 - 400

040 - 003

-

032 - 205

032 - 190

710 - 132

-

435 - 175

C O R E  SUPPOR T , M OLDE D

BUSHING

K E Y , 1/ 4  X  1 / 4 X  3 /8 LG

BE AR ING , T HR UST

SHAFT , R EW IND DR IV E

W ASHER , T HR UST , .090 T HK

NY LO C K  NUT , 5 / 8 - 11

SPR O C K ET , 35BS20 X  5/ 8

W ASHER , T HR UST , .090 T HK

W ASHER , T HR UST , .030 T HK

BE AR ING , T HR UST

AS SE M BLY , R E W IND, DR IVE
OR C A III / O R C A III T

001-626B1/1AJH
08/14/00

2850



G
B

C
 F

ilm
s G

roup P
arts booklet

P
age 1 - 43

©
 M

arch 2001 G
eneral B

inding C
orporation

O
rca III

PE RMIS SION FROM  GBC  PRO -T EC H
MANUFACT UR E OR  FOR  ANY  OT H ER P URPO SE W IT HO UT  W RIT T EN

CO PIED  OR D ISCLOSED  IN W HOLE  OR IN PART , O R US ED FOR
FO R EN GINEE RING  INFO RMAT ION  ONLY AND  SHALL N OT  BE  REP ROD UCED ,

MAT ERIAL DIS CLO SED O N T H IS D RAW ING.  IT  IS IS SUE D IN C ONFIDEN CE
GB C PR O-T E CH C LAIMS  PRO PRIE T ARY  RIGH T S T O T H E

PROP RIE TA RY

C

ITE MPA RT NO.RE Q'D DE SCRIPTION

D

1234

D

C

B

A

12

C

3

B

4

A ± 1/64X/X

X.XX

X.XXX

ANGLES DATE:± .010

± .005
NO.

RELEASE
± 1D

± .020X.X

± .050X.
125

DIM. AS
SHOW N

UNLESS OTHERW ISE SPECIFIED

TO BE

TOL.

TOLERANCE

TITLE:

FINISH

SIZE:SC ALE:DRAW N BY: Dwg:

4151 Anderson Road, DeForest, W isconsin 53532
Phone (608) 246-8844  Fax (608) 246-8645

R

REV ECN BY DESCRIPTION

2

1

1

2

1

3

P R E S S  IN TO -2-

CE NTE R O N -2-

TIG HTE N S E T S C RE W S  AGAINS T S H AFT
2.50
RE F

1

2

3

020 - 100

620 - 406

710 - 110

BE AR ING , IDLE R

ID LE R , 2"  X  64", P OW DE R C OATE D

S H AFT, ID LE R  RO LL

ASSEM BLY , IDLER , 64"
ORC A III / OR CA III T

001 - 633A1/1AJH

09 /28/00

2996



G
B

C
 F

ilm
s G

roup P
arts booklet

P
age 1 - 44

O
rca III

 ©
 M

arch 2001 G
eneral B

inding C
orporation

PROPRIETARY
GBC  PRO-TE C H C LA IMS  P ROPRIE TARY RIGHTS TO THE

MATE RIAL D IS C LOS E D  ON THIS  D RAW ING.  IT IS  IS S UE D IN CONFID E NCE
FOR E NGINEE RING INFORMA TION ONLY AND  S HA LL NOT B E  RE P ROD UCE D ,

C OP IE D OR D IS C LOS E D  IN W HOLE  OR IN P A RT, OR USE D  FOR
MANUFA CTURE  OR FOR A NY OTHE R P URP OSE  WITHOUT WRITTE N

P E RMISS ION FROM GB C P RO-TE CH C

ITEMPART NO.REQ 'D DESCRIPTIO N

± 1/64X/X

X.XX

X.XXX

ANGLES DATE:± .010

± .005
NO.

RELEASE± 1D

± .020X.X

± .050X.
125

DIM . AS
SHOW N

UNLESS OTHERW ISE SPECIFIED

TO BE

TOL.

TOLERANCE

TITLE:

FINISH

SIZE:SCALE:DRAW N BY: Dw g:

4151 Anderson Road, DeForest, W isconsin 53532
Phone (608) 246-8844  Fax (608) 246-8645

R

REV ECN BY DESCRIPTION

4

2

4

4

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

4

1

1

1

1

1

1

ASSY, SLITTER, INFEED/ OUTFEED

ASSEMBLY, OUTFEED SLITTER

FUSE, 1-1/4 X 1/4, SB, 3AG

PAD LEVELING

TAPE MASKING

BOX, ACCESSORY

MEASURE, TAPE

W RENCH, ALLEN, T-HANDLE, 1/4

BLADE, HOOKED

KNIFE, ZIPPY

COUPLING, 1/4, AIR FITTING

AIR HOSE, W / F ITTINGS, 12 FT

O-RING, BRAKE

ERASER, CHARRETTE

MANUAL, OPERATION, ORCA III/ III T

W RENCH, ALLEN, 1/4, MODIFIED

BLADE, CIRCULAR

STRAIN RELIEF, MAIN POW ER

W RENCH, T-HANDLE, 3/16"

001 - 122

001 - 109

186 - 200

470 - 100

475 - 000

475 - 010

475 - 100

475 - 210

475 - 300

475 - 620

330 - 000

360 - 000

480 - 005

930320

930 - 062

485 - 001

475 - 001

175 - 201

475 - 200

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

ACCESOORY PACK,
ORCA III/ ORCA III T

001 - 639E1/1AJH
11/03/00

3028

1

1

BRAKE PAD, UNW IND/ REW IND

BRAKE, MOUNTED, UNW IND/ REW IND

375 - 000

625 - 006

20

21



G
B

C
 F

ilm
s G

roup P
arts booklet

P
age 1 - 45

©
 M

arch 2001 G
eneral B

inding C
orporation

O
rca III

DESCRIPTIONREQ'D PART NO. ITEM

LINE  TERM INAL

+ -

FAN &  GUARD DETAIL

GBC PRO-TECH CLAIMS PROPRIETARY RIGHTS TO THE
MATERIAL DISCLOSED ON THIS DRAW ING.  IT IS ISSUED IN CONFIDENCE

FOR ENGINEERING INFORMATION ONLY AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED,
COPIED OR DISCLOSED IN W HOLE OR IN PART, OR USED FOR

MANUFACTURE OR FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE W ITHOUT W RITTEN

PROPRIETARY

PERMISSION FROM GBC PRO-TECH C

A

B

C

D

1234

1234

D

C

B

A
AT T ACH AND SHRINK-W RAP W IRES.

± 1/64X/X

X.XX

X.XXX

ANGLES DATE:± .010

± .005 NO.
RELEASE± 1D

± .020X.X

± .050X.
125

DIM . AS
SHOW N

UNLESS OTHERW ISE SPECIFIED

TO BE

TOL.

TOLERANCE

TITLE:

FINISH

SIZE:SCALE:DRAW N BY: Dwg:

4151 Anderson Road, DeForest, W isconsin 53532
Phone (608) 246-8844  Fax (608) 246-8645

R

REV ECN BY DESCRIPTION

NO T E:
1. S IM ILAR T O  001-115; CHANG ES D IN  RAILS
  T O  ADD A RELAY AND T W O  T ERM INAL
  BLO CKS

M OUNT ONTO FUSES

KA9

KA6

KA5

KA4

KA3

KA2

KA1

C1

GS1

7

1

1

1

1

4

6

10

2

12

4

6

2

7

7

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

5

40

7

3

12

12

2

1

16

10

10

6

2

2

4

1

2

1

2

1

1

1

4

4

2

1

1

1

PANEL

M O DIFIED, HEATSINK

DIN RAIL

SW ITCH, FWD/ REV

SHCS 10 - 32 X 5

1/ 4" EXTERNAL TO O TH STARW ASHER

SHCS, 8 - 32 X .375

SPACER, THREADED, HEX, 8 - 32

BHCS, 1/ 4 - 20 X .375

DECAL, W ARNING , HIG H VO LTAGE

RELAY, 24 VDC

BASE, RELAY

RELAY, SOLID STATE, 90 AM P, 480 VO LT

PO W ER SUPPLY, DC

CO NTRO LLER, M O TO R, KBLC - 240 DS

BO ARD, BARRIER

RESISTO R, HP

CAPACITO R, FAN, 4 O HM , 370 VAC

BRACKET, CAPACITO R M O UNT

RAIL END

BAR, JUM PER, 4 M M

CO VER, JUM PER, 4 M M

END CO VER, TERM INAL, 10 M M

TERM INAL, 10 M M

BAR, JUM PER, 10 M M

CO VER, JUM PER, 10 M M

BASE, TIE

FUSE, 250 V, 20 AM P, CERAM IC

CO VER, RELAY

NUT, 10 - 32 NYLO CK

G UARD, M OTO R CO NTRO LLER

G UARD, FUSE, M O TO R CO NTROLLER

G UARD, POW ER SUPPLY

ASSEM BLY, M O V FO R O -III SSR

BRACKET, FAN, HEATSINK

FAN, HEATSINK, 24 VDC

G UARD, FAN

PHM S 6 - 32 X 1.50

NUT, NYLOCK, 6 - 32 X 1.50

BHCS 10 - 32 X .25

DIN RAIL

670 - 004

610 - 100

217 - 003

214 - 280

---

---

---

---

---

120 - 002

---

450 - 035

207 - 006

207 - 007

207 - 005

245 - 200

220 - 160

220 - 110

220 - 130

185 - 001

100 - 015

217 - 170

217 - 270

217 - 120

217 - 140

217 - 240

217 - 250

217 - 215

217 - 235

217 - 220

217 - 245

217 - 255

175 - 004

186 - 135

207 - 003

---

585 - 011

585 - 012

585 - 010

001 - 342

510 - 265

182 - 000

182 - 012

---

---

---

217 - 005

217 - 208

217 - 205

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

3

4 O

T

P

U

T

I

N

P

U
2

T

U

1KA
7

3

4

UU

T T 2

I

P

N
U

P

T

O 1
KA
8

55

55

56

57

61

61

50

51

32A

31A

37

34

36

35

32

31

32

30

29

22

25

27

26

28

24

23

19

20

21

17

16

18

 3

 8

15

14

13

 9

12

11

 5

 6

 7

 3

 4

 3

 3

 3

 2

 2

 2

 0

 2

 1

 2

59

54

A
1

A
2

31
11

11
14

3

2
1

12

4

6
5

21
22

10

34

9 32

7

8

24

A
1

A
2

31
11

11
14

3

2
1

12

4

6
5

21
22

10

34

9 32

7

8

24

A
1

A
2

31
11

11
14

3

2
1

12

4

6
5

21
22

10

34

9 32

7

8

24

A
1

A
2

31
11

11
14

3

2
1

12

4

6
5

21
22

10

34

9 32

7

8

24

A
1

A
2

31
11

11
14

3

2
1

124

6
5

21
22

10

34

9 32

7

8

24

A
1

A
2

31
11

11
14

3

2
1

12

4

6
5

21
22

10

34

9 32

7

8

24

A
1

A
2

31
11

11
14

3

2
1

12

4

6
5

21
22

10

34

9 32

7

8

24

P
3

A
+

P
2

P
1

F
+

I1
F

-
L

1
L

2
A

-

DIN RAIL

DIN RAIL

TERM INAL, G RO UND, 10 M M

TERM INAL, G RO UND, 4 M M

TERM INAL, 4 M M

TERM INAL, BLUE, 4 M M

SHCS, 10 - 32 X .375

BHCS, 10 - 32 X .375

49

25

26 27

23

7

40

40

2 7

15 9 35

25

26 27

30 22

28
21 7

20

22

30

28

25

32 31

3 7

536

3612

109

16

46

22

42
434445

414445

14

46

13

33

6 11 7 48

22 36

5 37

8 34

17 18 19

38

1

11 6

47

22

31

30

29

45

44

43

46

41

42

4

ASSEM BLY, ELETRICAL PANEL
O RCA III / ORCA III T

001 - 640A1/1AJH
11/6/00

3031



GBC Films Group Parts booklet

Page 1 - 46

Orca III

 © March 2001 General Binding Corporation

This page intentioanlly left blank.


	Cover page
	T.O.C.
	Stand assembly
	Main roll assembly
	Pull roll assembly
	Chain drive assembly
	Cooling assembly
	Pneumatic assembly
	Electrical assembly
	Electrical connections
	Final assembly
	Table idler
	Stand-off, low profile
	Right pull roll cylinder
	Left pull roll cylinder
	Small table
	Right front table bracket
	Left front table bracket
	Right rear table bracket
	Left rear table bracket
	Chain tensioner
	Adjustable idler sprocket - inner
	Hooked slitter 
	Front control panel
	Rear control panel
	Input/ output slitter
	Slitter idler
	Unwind brake
	Main roller shield
	Right shield stopper
	Left shield stopper
	Noise filter
	Removable idler
	Chassis panduit 
	Adjustable idler sprocket - outer
	Top drive side heater bracket
	Safety label kit
	Control side heater brackets
	Bottom drive side heater bracket
	Stand-off, removable idler
	Saddle side core gripper
	Pivot side core gripper
	Rewind brake
	Rewind drive
	Permanent idler
	Accessory pack
	Electrical panel

